
2025 Vinita JH/HS Track Meet - Apr 18, 2025
 Football Field

Results

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay Junior High Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 54.10 53.69 20
2 PAWHUSKA MS 'A' 54.60 16
3 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 58.51 54.84 12
4 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 59.02 56.62 8
5 VINITA MS 'A' 56.75 56.65 4
6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' 1:01.03 1:00.54 2
7 ADAIR MS 'A' 1:01.99

Heat 1
1 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 54.10 53.69 20
2 PAWHUSKA MS 'A' 54.60 16
3 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 58.51 54.84 12
4 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 59.02 56.62 8
5 VINITA MS 'A' 56.75 56.65 4
6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' 1:01.03 1:00.54 2
7 ADAIR MS 'A' 1:01.99

#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay Junior High Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 49.88 49.38 20
2 ADAIR MS 'A' 49.42 16
3 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 53.37 53.26 12
4 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' 57.14 1:00.15 8

Heat 1
1 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 49.88 49.38 20
2 ADAIR MS 'A' 49.42 16
3 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 53.37 53.26 12
4 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' 57.14 1:00.15 8

#3 Girls' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 PAWHUSKA 'A' 52.46 51.52 20
2 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 51.93 51.92 16
3 VINITA 'A' 53.60 53.74 12
4 VERDIGRIS 'A' 55.07 54.29 8
5 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 56.33 56.65 4
6 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 57.26 57.10
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Heat 1
1 PAWHUSKA 'A' 52.46 51.52 20
2 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 51.93 51.92 16
3 VINITA 'A' 53.60 53.74 12
4 VERDIGRIS 'A' 55.07 54.29 8
5 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 56.33 56.65 4
6 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 57.26 57.10

#4 Boys' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 42.50 43.12 20
2 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 45.40 45.20 16
3 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 45.26 45.41
4 OOLOGAH 'A' 45.18 45.44 12
5 VINITA 'A' 45.68 46.15 8
6 VERDIGRIS 'A' 46.74 46.21 4
7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 'A' 48.65 2

Heat 1
1 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 42.50 43.12 20
2 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 45.40 45.20 16
3 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 45.26 45.41
4 OOLOGAH 'A' 45.18 45.44 12
5 VINITA 'A' 45.68 46.15 8
6 VERDIGRIS 'A' 46.74 46.21 4
7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 'A' 48.65 2

#5 Girls' 4x800 Relay Junior High Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 VINITA MS 'A' 12:34.06 11:40.39 20
2 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 11:54.28 11:59.24 16
3 ADAIR MS 'A' 12:04.62 12
4 PAWHUSKA MS 'A' 12:58.97 12:27.41 8
5 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 13:23.70 4
6 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 13:50.13 13:34.30 2
-- WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' SCR

Heat 1
1 VINITA MS 'A' 12:34.06 11:40.39 20
2 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 11:54.28 11:59.24 16
3 ADAIR MS 'A' 12:04.62 12
4 PAWHUSKA MS 'A' 12:58.97 12:27.41 8
5 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 13:23.70 4
6 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 13:50.13 13:34.30 2
-- WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' SCR
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#6 Boys' 4x800 Relay Junior High Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 ADAIR MS 'A' 9:40.10 20
2 VINITA MS 'A' 10:57.69 9:47.33 16
3 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 10:38.08 10:42.57 12
4 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 11:22.83 8
5 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 12:40.56 11:37.38 4

Heat 1
1 ADAIR MS 'A' 9:40.10 20
2 VINITA MS 'A' 10:57.69 9:47.33 16
3 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 10:38.08 10:42.57 12
4 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 11:22.83 8
5 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 12:40.56 11:37.38 4

#7 Girls' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 10:58.17 10:47.67 20
2 VINITA 'A' 10:50.04 11:01.36 16
3 VERDIGRIS 'A' 11:43.64 11:55.13 12
4 DEWEY 'A' 12:10.00 11:57.11 8

Heat 1
1 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 10:58.17 10:47.67 20
2 VINITA 'A' 10:50.04 11:01.36 16
3 VERDIGRIS 'A' 11:43.64 11:55.13 12
4 DEWEY 'A' 12:10.00 11:57.11 8

#8 Boys' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 8:56.50 8:47.65 20
2 VERDIGRIS 'A' 9:12.44 8:59.05 16
3 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 9:27.34 9:22.77 12

Heat 1
1 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 8:56.50 8:47.65 20
2 VERDIGRIS 'A' 9:12.44 8:59.05 16
3 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 9:27.34 9:22.77 12
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#9 Girls' 100m Hurdles Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fisher, Makayla 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 16.91 17.68 10
2 Renfroe, Avery 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 20.65 19.85 8
3 Martins, Claudia 8 VINITA MS 20.04 6
4 Roeder, Kamry 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 21.58 20.59 4
5 White, Karsyn 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 21.12 20.72 2
6 Buckles, Lexi 7 PAWHUSKA MS 21.14 20.76 0.5 (20.760)

6 Thomas, Macy 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 20.53 20.76 0.5 (20.760)

8 Thomas, Calissa 8 VERDIGRIS MS 20.85 21.19
9 Allen, Maileigh 7 ADAIR MS 21.32
10 Dale, Joey 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 20.82 21.74
11 Houk, Avery 8 VERDIGRIS MS 21.03 21.78
12 Lynn, Jenny 7 PAWHUSKA MS 22.34 22.54
13 Warren, Braylynn 6 ADAIR MS 22.90
14 Hill, Bentley 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 25.99 23.08
15 Spruell, Adaline 8 ADAIR MS 28.34

Heat 1
1 Martins, Claudia 8 VINITA MS 20.04 6
2 Allen, Maileigh 7 ADAIR MS 21.32
3 Warren, Braylynn 6 ADAIR MS 22.90

Heat 2
1 Roeder, Kamry 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 21.58 20.59 4
2 Buckles, Lexi 7 PAWHUSKA MS 21.14 20.76 0.5 (20.760)

3 Lynn, Jenny 7 PAWHUSKA MS 22.34 22.54
4 Hill, Bentley 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 25.99 23.08
5 Spruell, Adaline 8 ADAIR MS 28.34

Heat 3
1 Fisher, Makayla 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 16.91 17.68 10
2 Renfroe, Avery 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 20.65 19.85 8
3 White, Karsyn 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 21.12 20.72 2
4 Thomas, Macy 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 20.53 20.76 0.5 (20.760)

5 Thomas, Calissa 8 VERDIGRIS MS 20.85 21.19
6 Dale, Joey 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 20.82 21.74
7 Houk, Avery 8 VERDIGRIS MS 21.03 21.78
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#10 Girls' 100m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Easley, Madison 12 PAWHUSKA 17.18 17.02 10
2 Mckinney, Eden 11 DEWEY 16.31 17.08 8
3 Todd, Hallie 11 VINITA 17.40 17.11 6
4 Neel, Riley 12 PAWHUSKA 17.56 17.69 4
5 Guilfoyle, Sayde 9 DEWEY 18.55 18.54 2
6 Woods, Preslee 9 DEWEY 18.80 18.72 1
7 Obrien, Kaydence 10 VERDIGRIS 18.85 18.93
8 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 21.77 20.28
9 Underwood, Maddy 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 19.63 20.44
10 Wells, Tatum 11 OOLOGAH 21.68 21.48 (21.480)

10 Kelley, Abighail 9 OOLOGAH 21.38 21.48 (21.480)

Heat 1
1 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 21.77 20.28
2 Underwood, Maddy 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 19.63 20.44
3 Wells, Tatum 11 OOLOGAH 21.68 21.48 (21.480)

3 Kelley, Abighail 9 OOLOGAH 21.38 21.48 (21.480)

Heat 2
1 Easley, Madison 12 PAWHUSKA 17.18 17.02 10
2 Mckinney, Eden 11 DEWEY 16.31 17.08 8
3 Todd, Hallie 11 VINITA 17.40 17.11 6
4 Neel, Riley 12 PAWHUSKA 17.56 17.69 4
5 Guilfoyle, Sayde 9 DEWEY 18.55 18.54 2
6 Woods, Preslee 9 DEWEY 18.80 18.72 1
7 Obrien, Kaydence 10 VERDIGRIS 18.85 18.93

#11 Boys' 110m Hurdles Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS MS 23.00 18.71 10
2 Noland, Jacob 8 ADAIR MS 19.61 8
3 Malchow, Raymond 8 ADAIR MS 20.06 6
4 Ruhl, Micah 9 VERDIGRIS MS 21.89 20.11 4
5 Richesin, Landon 7 ADAIR MS 21.52 2
6 Bricker, Raidyn 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 21.73 1
7 Porter, Brody 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 24.03
8 Kilpatrick, Zhmontea 8 VERDIGRIS MS 24.91 28.12

Heat 1
1 Noland, Jacob 8 ADAIR MS 19.61 8
2 Malchow, Raymond 8 ADAIR MS 20.06 6
3 Porter, Brody 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 24.03

Heat 2
1 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS MS 23.00 18.71 10
2 Ruhl, Micah 9 VERDIGRIS MS 21.89 20.11 4
3 Richesin, Landon 7 ADAIR MS 21.52 2
4 Bricker, Raidyn 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 21.73 1
5 Kilpatrick, Zhmontea 8 VERDIGRIS MS 24.91 28.12
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#12 Boys' 110m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Holt, Keidon 11 DEWEY 14.58 14.80 10
2 Weathers, Kavery 9 DEWEY 15.62 15.44 8
3 Carter, Bodee 10 VINITA 15.90 15.53 6
4 Sparks, Cooper 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 15.88 16.31 4
5 Tate, Jeremiah 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17.24 16.94 2
6 Patterson, Jake 10 VERDIGRIS 17.01 17.39 1
7 Gilbreath, Jake 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 19.77 18.55
8 Hinojosa, Trey 12 VERDIGRIS 19.47
9 Seward, Layton VINITA 17.00 19.53
10 Smiley, Caden 10 VINITA 18.00 21.00
11 Johnson, Eli 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 21.27
12 Talbott, Aiden 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 21.46

Heat 1
1 Gilbreath, Jake 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 19.77 18.55
2 Hinojosa, Trey 12 VERDIGRIS 19.47
3 Smiley, Caden 10 VINITA 18.00 21.00
4 Johnson, Eli 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 21.27
5 Talbott, Aiden 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 21.46

Heat 2
1 Holt, Keidon 11 DEWEY 14.58 14.80 10
2 Weathers, Kavery 9 DEWEY 15.62 15.44 8
3 Carter, Bodee 10 VINITA 15.90 15.53 6
4 Sparks, Cooper 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 15.88 16.31 4
5 Tate, Jeremiah 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17.24 16.94 2
6 Patterson, Jake 10 VERDIGRIS 17.01 17.39 1
7 Seward, Layton VINITA 17.00 19.53

#13 Boys' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gibson, Carter 11 VERDIGRIS 10:57.04 10:50.02 10
2 Cox, Samuel 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 10:56.74 11:03.64 8
3 Frisinger, Ryan 10 DEWEY 11:15.72 11:15.04 6
4 Thompson, Wyatt 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 11:50.09 4
5 Bolin, Nate 10 VERDIGRIS 11:37.44 11:51.73 2
6 Blakemore, Jesse 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 11:46.22 12:11.68 1
7 Bottoms, James 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 12:27.95 12:33.62
8 Budler, Ian 10 VERDIGRIS 11:51.93 12:40.38
-- Martinez, Jestin 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 12:25.54 SCR
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Heat 1
1 Gibson, Carter 11 VERDIGRIS 10:57.04 10:50.02 10
2 Cox, Samuel 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 10:56.74 11:03.64 8
3 Frisinger, Ryan 10 DEWEY 11:15.72 11:15.04 6
4 Thompson, Wyatt 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 11:50.09 4
5 Bolin, Nate 10 VERDIGRIS 11:37.44 11:51.73 2
6 Blakemore, Jesse 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 11:46.22 12:11.68 1
7 Bottoms, James 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 12:27.95 12:33.62
8 Budler, Ian 10 VERDIGRIS 11:51.93 12:40.38
-- Martinez, Jestin 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 12:25.54 SCR

#14 Girls' 4x200 Relay Junior High Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 2:03.43 1:57.92 20
2 PAWHUSKA MS 'A' 2:04.10 1:58.56 16
3 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 2:00.03 2:01.93 12
4 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 2:10.19 2:04.56 8
5 VINITA MS 'A' 2:01.87 2:04.97 4
6 ADAIR MS 'A' 2:13.95 2
-- WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' 2:16.10 SCR

Heat 1
1 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 2:03.43 1:57.92 20
2 PAWHUSKA MS 'A' 2:04.10 1:58.56 16
3 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 2:00.03 2:01.93 12
4 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 2:10.19 2:04.56 8
5 VINITA MS 'A' 2:01.87 2:04.97 4
6 ADAIR MS 'A' 2:13.95 2
-- WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' 2:16.10 SCR

#15 Boys' 4x200 Relay Junior High Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 1:45.65 2:50.61 20
2 ADAIR MS 'A' 2:51.65 16
3 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 1:51.20 2:57.45 12
4 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' 2:05.72 3:14.77 8

Heat 1
1 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 1:45.65 2:50.61 20
2 ADAIR MS 'A' 2:51.65 16
3 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 1:51.20 2:57.45 12
4 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 'A' 2:05.72 3:14.77 8
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#16 Girls' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 PAWHUSKA 'A' 1:53.38 1:51.16 20
2 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 1:51.33 1:52.00 16
3 VINITA 'A' 1:56.24 1:55.39 12
4 VERDIGRIS 'A' 1:59.35 1:57.39 8
5 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 2:00.26 1:59.04 4
6 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 2:02.11 2:04.73

Heat 1
1 PAWHUSKA 'A' 1:53.38 1:51.16 20
2 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 1:51.33 1:52.00 16
3 VINITA 'A' 1:56.24 1:55.39 12
4 VERDIGRIS 'A' 1:59.35 1:57.39 8
5 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 2:00.26 1:59.04 4
6 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 2:02.11 2:04.73

#17 Boys' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 1:29.51 1:32.10 20
2 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 1:34.86 1:34.45
3 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 1:35.90 1:34.76 16
4 VERDIGRIS 'A' 1:37.71 1:36.68 12
5 ADAIR PUBLIC 'A' 1:37.11 1:37.30 8
-- OOLOGAH 'A' 1:35.54 SCR

Heat 1
1 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 1:29.51 1:32.10 20
2 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 1:34.86 1:34.45
3 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 1:35.90 1:34.76 16
4 VERDIGRIS 'A' 1:37.71 1:36.68 12
5 ADAIR PUBLIC 'A' 1:37.11 1:37.30 8
-- OOLOGAH 'A' 1:35.54 SCR
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#18 Girls' 800 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kuehn, Raiden 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 2:48.86 2:37.62 10
2 Schmidt, Rosa 7 VINITA MS 2:43.32 2:42.21 8
3 Jensen, Sofie 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 2:41.84 2:46.32 6
4 Smith, Jaycee 9 VINITA 2:55.61 4
5 Graves, Alyssah 7 ADAIR MS 3:03.18 2
6 Onate, Yazmin 7 VINITA MS 3:04.18 1
7 Warren, Laynie 8 ADAIR MS 3:07.48
8 Fort, Dilynn 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 3:22.81 3:08.29
9 Lynn, Jenny 7 PAWHUSKA MS 3:08.80
10 Furnas, Rowan 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 3:17.15 3:11.39
11 Hayes, Allye 8 VINITA MS 3:12.27
12 Hughes, Cambrie 8 VINITA MS 3:12.41
13 Rumsey, Brynlee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 3:38.57 3:17.80
14 Allen, Maileigh 7 ADAIR MS 3:18.11
15 Fisher, Daveney 8 VERDIGRIS MS 3:22.25 3:18.42
16 Marr, Peyton 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 3:23.82
17 Crawford, Carsyn 7 PAWHUSKA MS 3:30.66
18 Alinger, Adeline 7 VERDIGRIS MS 3:37.95
19 Burchfield, Addyson 7 VERDIGRIS MS 3:57.05 3:50.76

Heat 1
1 Kuehn, Raiden 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 2:48.86 2:37.62 10
2 Schmidt, Rosa 7 VINITA MS 2:43.32 2:42.21 8
3 Jensen, Sofie 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 2:41.84 2:46.32 6
4 Smith, Jaycee 9 VINITA 2:55.61 4
5 Graves, Alyssah 7 ADAIR MS 3:03.18 2
6 Onate, Yazmin 7 VINITA MS 3:04.18 1
7 Warren, Laynie 8 ADAIR MS 3:07.48
8 Fort, Dilynn 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 3:22.81 3:08.29
9 Lynn, Jenny 7 PAWHUSKA MS 3:08.80
10 Furnas, Rowan 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 3:17.15 3:11.39
11 Hayes, Allye 8 VINITA MS 3:12.27
12 Hughes, Cambrie 8 VINITA MS 3:12.41
13 Rumsey, Brynlee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 3:38.57 3:17.80
14 Allen, Maileigh 7 ADAIR MS 3:18.11
15 Fisher, Daveney 8 VERDIGRIS MS 3:22.25 3:18.42
16 Marr, Peyton 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 3:23.82
17 Crawford, Carsyn 7 PAWHUSKA MS 3:30.66
18 Alinger, Adeline 7 VERDIGRIS MS 3:37.95
19 Burchfield, Addyson 7 VERDIGRIS MS 3:57.05 3:50.76
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#19 Boys' 800 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Jinks, Clayton 9 VINITA MS 2:19.65 2:21.16 10
2 Vernon, Dillon 9 ADAIR MS 2:22.87 8
3 Hill, Shane 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 2:32.64 2:23.86 6
4 Ward, Zaiden 8 ADAIR MS 2:24.25 4
5 Pewewardy, Rhett 8 PAWHUSKA MS 2:30.35 2:26.06 2
6 Ogram, J'syck 7 PAWHUSKA MS 2:47.75 2:34.24 1
7 Hughart, Jacob 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 2:35.10
8 Carden, Treyson VERDIGRIS MS 2:39.96
9 Laeger, Aiden 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 2:52.71 2:52.11
10 Prickett, Mason 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 2:54.22
11 Gilsleider, Harrison 8 VERDIGRIS MS 3:00.02 2:58.34
12 Livingston, Carson 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 3:00.08
13 Childress, Walker 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 2:56.79 3:01.38
14 Gonzalez, Justin 7 VERDIGRIS MS 3:04.38
15 Hawes, Jasper 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 3:08.55
16 Childress, Dawson 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 3:42.19 3:48.08

Heat 1
1 Jinks, Clayton 9 VINITA MS 2:19.65 2:21.16 10
2 Vernon, Dillon 9 ADAIR MS 2:22.87 8
3 Hill, Shane 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 2:32.64 2:23.86 6
4 Ward, Zaiden 8 ADAIR MS 2:24.25 4
5 Pewewardy, Rhett 8 PAWHUSKA MS 2:30.35 2:26.06 2
6 Ogram, J'syck 7 PAWHUSKA MS 2:47.75 2:34.24 1
7 Hughart, Jacob 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 2:35.10
8 Carden, Treyson VERDIGRIS MS 2:39.96
9 Laeger, Aiden 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 2:52.71 2:52.11
10 Prickett, Mason 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 2:54.22
11 Gilsleider, Harrison 8 VERDIGRIS MS 3:00.02 2:58.34
12 Livingston, Carson 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 3:00.08
13 Childress, Walker 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 2:56.79 3:01.38
14 Gonzalez, Justin 7 VERDIGRIS MS 3:04.38
15 Hawes, Jasper 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 3:08.55
16 Childress, Dawson 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 3:42.19 3:48.08
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#20 Girls' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fraley, Lauren 12 VINITA 2:27.84 2:26.73 10
2 Smith, Presley 9 DEWEY 2:36.08 2:37.20 8
3 Cheves, Kayden 11 PAWHUSKA 2:36.86 2:37.98 6
4 Moody, Maci 9 OOLOGAH 2:38.13 2:38.95 4
5 Althouse, Tegan 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:34.11 2:42.87 2
6 Goemmer, Makenna 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:49.28 2:44.00 1
7 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:45.30 2:49.09
8 Sanders, Kealey 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 2:53.00 2:51.97
9 Hency, Ayla 9 VINITA 2:56.94 2:53.37
10 Davidson, Harper 10 VERDIGRIS 2:51.21 2:54.95
11 Grubbs, Finley 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 2:48.22 2:55.27
12 Langley, Reagan 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 2:55.30 2:55.38
13 Smith, Cenzie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:57.71
14 Cheves, Kinlee 11 PAWHUSKA 3:06.11 2:59.76
15 Livingston, Caydence 11 VINITA 3:02.60
16 Ross, Hannah 11 VERDIGRIS 2:59.02 3:03.85
17 Free, Landyn 9 PAWHUSKA 3:04.00 3:04.24
18 Rice, Dustie 9 DEWEY 2:57.29 3:05.42
19 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 3:02.88 3:06.69
20 Dante, Bella 9 VERDIGRIS 3:33.59 3:34.81

Heat 1
1 Fraley, Lauren 12 VINITA 2:27.84 2:26.73 10
2 Smith, Presley 9 DEWEY 2:36.08 2:37.20 8
3 Cheves, Kayden 11 PAWHUSKA 2:36.86 2:37.98 6
4 Moody, Maci 9 OOLOGAH 2:38.13 2:38.95 4
5 Althouse, Tegan 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:34.11 2:42.87 2
6 Goemmer, Makenna 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:49.28 2:44.00 1
7 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:45.30 2:49.09
8 Sanders, Kealey 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 2:53.00 2:51.97
9 Hency, Ayla 9 VINITA 2:56.94 2:53.37
10 Davidson, Harper 10 VERDIGRIS 2:51.21 2:54.95
11 Grubbs, Finley 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 2:48.22 2:55.27
12 Langley, Reagan 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 2:55.30 2:55.38
13 Smith, Cenzie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:57.71
14 Cheves, Kinlee 11 PAWHUSKA 3:06.11 2:59.76
15 Livingston, Caydence 11 VINITA 3:02.60
16 Ross, Hannah 11 VERDIGRIS 2:59.02 3:03.85
17 Free, Landyn 9 PAWHUSKA 3:04.00 3:04.24
18 Rice, Dustie 9 DEWEY 2:57.29 3:05.42
19 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 3:02.88 3:06.69
20 Dante, Bella 9 VERDIGRIS 3:33.59 3:34.81
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#21 Boys' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Genay, Nyc 12 VERDIGRIS 2:04.61 2:08.43 10
2 Maxey, Wyatt 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:10.92 2:12.35 8
3 Tyson, Jude 12 VERDIGRIS 2:19.01 2:15.71 6
4 Dye, Jameson 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:17.02 2:17.56 4
5 Martinez, Lomas 12 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:19.45 2:18.56 2
6 Bustamante, Isac 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:20.52 2:21.28 1
7 Curry, Jack 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:18.28 2:21.75
8 Caldwell, John 10 OOLOGAH 2:21.77
9 Stelling, Peyton 10 VERDIGRIS 2:24.02
10 Britt, Curtis 11 VINITA 2:24.26
11 Maxey, Derrek 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:21.13 2:27.45
12 Williams, Jimmy 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:25.29 2:29.26
13 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:27.57 2:31.21
14 Miller, Justin 11 DEWEY 2:38.93 2:35.65
15 Petterson, Emmett 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:41.35 2:36.56
16 Willard, Sawyer 10 DEWEY 2:40.24 2:37.82
17 Merrell, Preston 12 PAWHUSKA 2:42.45 2:39.31

Heat 1
1 Genay, Nyc 12 VERDIGRIS 2:04.61 2:08.43 10
2 Maxey, Wyatt 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:10.92 2:12.35 8
3 Tyson, Jude 12 VERDIGRIS 2:19.01 2:15.71 6
4 Dye, Jameson 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:17.02 2:17.56 4
5 Martinez, Lomas 12 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:19.45 2:18.56 2
6 Bustamante, Isac 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:20.52 2:21.28 1
7 Curry, Jack 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:18.28 2:21.75
8 Caldwell, John 10 OOLOGAH 2:21.77
9 Stelling, Peyton 10 VERDIGRIS 2:24.02
10 Britt, Curtis 11 VINITA 2:24.26
11 Maxey, Derrek 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:21.13 2:27.45
12 Williams, Jimmy 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:25.29 2:29.26
13 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 2:27.57 2:31.21
14 Miller, Justin 11 DEWEY 2:38.93 2:35.65
15 Petterson, Emmett 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 2:41.35 2:36.56
16 Willard, Sawyer 10 DEWEY 2:40.24 2:37.82
17 Merrell, Preston 12 PAWHUSKA 2:42.45 2:39.31
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#22 Girls' 100 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Alianna 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 14.43 14.02 10
2 Lewis, Anniston 8 VERDIGRIS MS 14.28 8
3 Robinson, Abigail 8 VINITA MS 13.92 14.30 6
4 Devilbiss, Kharington 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14.42 14.55 4
5 Knoll, Adelyn 8 VINITA MS 14.55 14.83 2
6 Jones, Keely 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14.35 14.95 1
7 Jefferson, Hadlee 7 VERDIGRIS MS 14.63 15.08
8 Ramsey, Aaliyah 8 VINITA MS 14.35 15.10
9 Lemos, Sloane 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 14.95 15.20
10 Renfroe, Avery 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 15.37 15.23
11 Lemons, Kylin 8 ADAIR MS 15.52
12 Pounds, Brody 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 15.17 15.59
13 Hanks, Jamie 7 ADAIR MS 15.76
14 Mckay, Eden 7 VERDIGRIS MS 15.89 15.95
15 Dale, Joey 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 15.38 16.18
16 Wells, Kassie 7 ADAIR MS 16.22
17 Hodge, Loren 7 PAWHUSKA MS 16.23 16.31
18 Colvin, Addyson 7 VINITA MS 15.50 16.61
19 Reese, Kavari 7 PAWHUSKA MS 16.76 16.77
20 Shannon, Sarah 8 VINITA MS 15.54 16.85
21 Cox, Raylan 7 VINITA MS 16.94
22 Rumsey, Brynlee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 16.96
23 Hair, Ella-Beth 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 18.63 17.10
24 Fischer, Anna 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 17.36
-- Galvan, Mia 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 16.05 SCR

Heat 1
1 Lewis, Anniston 8 VERDIGRIS MS 14.28 8
2 Wells, Kassie 7 ADAIR MS 16.22
3 Rumsey, Brynlee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 16.96
4 Fischer, Anna 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 17.36

Heat 2
1 Lemons, Kylin 8 ADAIR MS 15.52
2 Hanks, Jamie 7 ADAIR MS 15.76
3 Hodge, Loren 7 PAWHUSKA MS 16.23 16.31
4 Reese, Kavari 7 PAWHUSKA MS 16.76 16.77
5 Cox, Raylan 7 VINITA MS 16.94
6 Hair, Ella-Beth 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 18.63 17.10
-- Galvan, Mia 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 16.05 SCR

Heat 3
1 Lemos, Sloane 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 14.95 15.20
2 Renfroe, Avery 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 15.37 15.23
3 Pounds, Brody 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 15.17 15.59
4 Mckay, Eden 7 VERDIGRIS MS 15.89 15.95
5 Dale, Joey 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 15.38 16.18
6 Colvin, Addyson 7 VINITA MS 15.50 16.61
7 Shannon, Sarah 8 VINITA MS 15.54 16.85
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Heat 4
1 Johnson, Alianna 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 14.43 14.02 10
2 Robinson, Abigail 8 VINITA MS 13.92 14.30 6
3 Devilbiss, Kharington 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14.42 14.55 4
4 Knoll, Adelyn 8 VINITA MS 14.55 14.83 2
5 Jones, Keely 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14.35 14.95 1
6 Jefferson, Hadlee 7 VERDIGRIS MS 14.63 15.08
7 Ramsey, Aaliyah 8 VINITA MS 14.35 15.10

#23 Boys' 100 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS MS 12.39 10
2 Helms, Hunter 7 ADAIR MS 12.20 12.70 8
3 Woods, Jase 7 ADAIR MS 12.89 6
4 Ford, Kolby 8 VERDIGRIS MS 12.48 13.03 4
5 Boren, Luke 8 VERDIGRIS MS 12.61 13.24 2
6 Holley, Kason 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.63 13.71 1
7 Bernal, Gabino 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.08 13.76
8 Brackett, Camden 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.77
9 Schondel, Hunter 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.44 13.81
10 Rolph, Jermiah 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 15.16 14.10
11 Ogram, J'syck 7 PAWHUSKA MS 13.92 14.19
12 Slief, Pierson 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 14.30
13 Hopkins, Dagan 9 VINITA MS 13.20 14.42
14 Porter, Brody 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.28 14.43
15 Hash, Carson 8 ADAIR MS 14.66
16 Gatrell, Gavin 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 15.60 15.24
17 Anderson, Jaxson 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 15.94 15.72
18 Goss, Zach 9 VINITA MS 13.80 16.05
19 Blay, Hunter 9 VINITA MS 14.20 16.42
20 Moseley, Turner 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 17.59
21 Edwards, Maxton 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 17.72 18.22

Heat 1
1 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS MS 12.39 10
2 Woods, Jase 7 ADAIR MS 12.89 6
3 Brackett, Camden 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.77
4 Slief, Pierson 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 14.30
5 Hash, Carson 8 ADAIR MS 14.66
6 Moseley, Turner 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 17.59
7 Edwards, Maxton 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 17.72 18.22

Heat 2
1 Holley, Kason 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.63 13.71 1
2 Rolph, Jermiah 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 15.16 14.10
3 Ogram, J'syck 7 PAWHUSKA MS 13.92 14.19
4 Gatrell, Gavin 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 15.60 15.24
5 Anderson, Jaxson 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 15.94 15.72
6 Goss, Zach 9 VINITA MS 13.80 16.05
7 Blay, Hunter 9 VINITA MS 14.20 16.42
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Heat 3
1 Helms, Hunter 7 ADAIR MS 12.20 12.70 8
2 Ford, Kolby 8 VERDIGRIS MS 12.48 13.03 4
3 Boren, Luke 8 VERDIGRIS MS 12.61 13.24 2
4 Bernal, Gabino 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.08 13.76
5 Schondel, Hunter 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.44 13.81
6 Hopkins, Dagan 9 VINITA MS 13.20 14.42
7 Porter, Brody 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13.28 14.43

#24 Girls' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Lexi 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 13.07 13.33 10
2 Cariker, Lilah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 13.65 13.60 8
3 Reynolds, Hannah 12 PAWHUSKA 13.54 13.65 6
4 Lewis, Haylee 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 13.96 14.22 4
5 Speer, Tayler 12 VINITA 14.62 14.31 2
6 Wishard, Avery 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 14.33 14.34 1
7 Bryant, Callie 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 14.90 14.52
8 Beauchamp, Jackie 10 VERDIGRIS 14.51 14.61
9 Smith, Jaelynn 11 DEWEY 14.44 14.72
10 Perry, Abbey 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 15.04 14.77
11 Gittleman, Peyton 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 14.67 14.86
12 Lewis, Sydney 10 VERDIGRIS 14.63 15.11
13 Bridges, Addison 9 OOLOGAH 15.64 15.14
14 Calcote, Tylee 9 OOLOGAH 16.66 15.25
15 Jones, Rebecca 9 DEWEY 14.78 15.56
16 Gillchrist, Peyton 9 VERDIGRIS 15.98
17 Warford, Ashtyn 11 OOLOGAH 12.99 16.11
18 Spencer, Kennadi 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 16.29 17.12
19 Thomason, Ella Rose 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 17.73 17.21
20 Maciel-Mendoza, Alysson 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 18.52 17.31
21 Lowery, Lyla 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 17.39
-- Elix, Jaiden 11 VINITA 14.27 SCR
-- Tanner, Tia 12 PAWHUSKA 15.29 SCR
-- Armant, Canela 9 PAWHUSKA 14.01 SCR

Heat 1
1 Gillchrist, Peyton 9 VERDIGRIS 15.98
2 Maciel-Mendoza, Alysson 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 18.52 17.31
3 Lowery, Lyla 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 17.39

Heat 2
1 Bryant, Callie 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 14.90 14.52
2 Perry, Abbey 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 15.04 14.77
3 Bridges, Addison 9 OOLOGAH 15.64 15.14
4 Calcote, Tylee 9 OOLOGAH 16.66 15.25
5 Spencer, Kennadi 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 16.29 17.12
6 Thomason, Ella Rose 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 17.73 17.21
-- Tanner, Tia 12 PAWHUSKA 15.29 SCR
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Heat 3
1 Speer, Tayler 12 VINITA 14.62 14.31 2
2 Wishard, Avery 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 14.33 14.34 1
3 Beauchamp, Jackie 10 VERDIGRIS 14.51 14.61
4 Smith, Jaelynn 11 DEWEY 14.44 14.72
5 Gittleman, Peyton 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 14.67 14.86
6 Lewis, Sydney 10 VERDIGRIS 14.63 15.11
7 Jones, Rebecca 9 DEWEY 14.78 15.56

Heat 4
1 Johnson, Lexi 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 13.07 13.33 10
2 Cariker, Lilah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 13.65 13.60 8
3 Reynolds, Hannah 12 PAWHUSKA 13.54 13.65 6
4 Lewis, Haylee 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 13.96 14.22 4
5 Warford, Ashtyn 11 OOLOGAH 12.99 16.11
-- Elix, Jaiden 11 VINITA 14.27 SCR
-- Armant, Canela 9 PAWHUSKA 14.01 SCR
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#25 Boys' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 White, Wade 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 10.96 11.12 10
2 Schuler, Blake 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 11.25 11.50 8
3 Stephens, Ethan 11 VINITA 11.54 11.58 6
4 Miner, Waylon 12 OKLAHOMA UNION 11.57 11.66 4
5 Goodwin, Noah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 11.82 11.77 2
6 Wilson, Holt 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.13 11.93
7 Leber, Neil 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.17 11.99
8 Bennett, Bo 12 VINITA 11.81 12.04 1
9 Marley, Cale 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 11.70 12.06
10 Boucher, Kaden 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 12.36 12.09
11 Nash, Kane 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 12.19 12.13
12 Week, Kaden 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 12.16 12.25 (12.250)

12 Hudson, Ian 12 VERDIGRIS 11.74 12.25 (12.250)

14 Williams, Jamison 9 VINITA 12.32 12.27
15 Stelling, Peyton 10 VERDIGRIS 12.15 12.32
16 Blake, Zach 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.39 12.33
17 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 12.23 12.37
18 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 12.45 12.42
19 Grahlert, Draevyn 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 12.95 12.67
20 Ferder, Camden 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 13.11 12.80
21 Rickey, Travion 10 VINITA 12.82
22 Meador, Brysen 11 VINITA 12.89
23 Holt, Steven 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 13.63 12.91
24 Eagle, Chandler 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 13.63 13.01 (13.010)

24 Eckert, Kaiden 10 DEWEY 12.24 13.01 (13.010)

26 Golightly, Ryker 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.42 13.11
27 Dean, Braxton 10 VERDIGRIS 12.51 13.14
28 Strle, Nicholas 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.95 13.20
29 Henry, Stephen (Tres) 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 14.08 13.32
30 Naylor, Joe 9 DEWEY 14.24 13.35
31 Templeton, Wyatt 11 DEWEY 12.84 13.76
32 Xiong, Elijah 12 VINITA 14.32
33 Williams, Chase 9 PAWHUSKA 16.33 17.79
-- Rhine, Luke 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) SCR
-- Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 11.97 SCR

Heat 1
1 Rickey, Travion 10 VINITA 12.82
2 Meador, Brysen 11 VINITA 12.89
3 Henry, Stephen (Tres) 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 14.08 13.32
4 Naylor, Joe 9 DEWEY 14.24 13.35
5 Xiong, Elijah 12 VINITA 14.32
6 Williams, Chase 9 PAWHUSKA 16.33 17.79
-- Rhine, Luke 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) SCR
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Heat 2
1 Grahlert, Draevyn 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 12.95 12.67
2 Ferder, Camden 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 13.11 12.80
3 Holt, Steven 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 13.63 12.91
4 Eagle, Chandler 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 13.63 13.01 (13.010)

5 Dean, Braxton 10 VERDIGRIS 12.51 13.14
6 Strle, Nicholas 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.95 13.20
7 Templeton, Wyatt 11 DEWEY 12.84 13.76

Heat 3
1 Boucher, Kaden 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 12.36 12.09
2 Williams, Jamison 9 VINITA 12.32 12.27
3 Blake, Zach 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.39 12.33
4 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 12.23 12.37
5 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 12.45 12.42
6 Eckert, Kaiden 10 DEWEY 12.24 13.01 (13.010)

7 Golightly, Ryker 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.42 13.11

Heat 4
1 Goodwin, Noah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 11.82 11.77 2
2 Wilson, Holt 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.13 11.93
3 Leber, Neil 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 12.17 11.99
4 Nash, Kane 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 12.19 12.13
5 Week, Kaden 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 12.16 12.25 (12.250)

6 Stelling, Peyton 10 VERDIGRIS 12.15 12.32
-- Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 11.97 SCR

Heat 5
1 White, Wade 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 10.96 11.12 10
2 Schuler, Blake 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 11.25 11.50 8
3 Stephens, Ethan 11 VINITA 11.54 11.58 6
4 Miner, Waylon 12 OKLAHOMA UNION 11.57 11.66 4
5 Bennett, Bo 12 VINITA 11.81 12.04 1
6 Marley, Cale 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 11.70 12.06
7 Hudson, Ian 12 VERDIGRIS 11.74 12.25 (12.250)

#26 Girls' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cowan, Peyton 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 13:24.92 13:22.46 10
2 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 13:15.50 13:23.71 8
3 Lyons, Allison 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 13:41.21 13:50.63 6
4 Dixon, Taylor 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 13:53.95 14:32.65 4
5 Lavasseur, Kadynce 9 DEWEY 14:32.83 14:49.89 2
6 Birkenfield, Jacey 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 15:53.96 16:00.53 1
7 Taylor, Brooklyn 12 VINITA 15:59.30 16:18.26
8 Jones, Ella 12 DEWEY 16:50.71 17:07.06
9 Gillchrist, Peyton 9 VERDIGRIS 18:06.74 17:50.08
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Heat 1
1 Cowan, Peyton 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 13:24.92 13:22.46 10
2 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 13:15.50 13:23.71 8
3 Lyons, Allison 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 13:41.21 13:50.63 6
4 Dixon, Taylor 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 13:53.95 14:32.65 4
5 Lavasseur, Kadynce 9 DEWEY 14:32.83 14:49.89 2
6 Birkenfield, Jacey 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 15:53.96 16:00.53 1
7 Taylor, Brooklyn 12 VINITA 15:59.30 16:18.26
8 Jones, Ella 12 DEWEY 16:50.71 17:07.06
9 Gillchrist, Peyton 9 VERDIGRIS 18:06.74 17:50.08

#27 Girls' 400 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Schmidt, Rosa 7 VINITA MS 1:10.34 1:08.24 10
2 Schwerdtfeger, Kodi 8 ADAIR MS 1:12.05 8
3 Coats, Ashley 8 VINITA MS 1:13.32 1:12.87 6
4 Lemos, Sawyer 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:21.64 1:13.13 4
5 Callahan, Peyton 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:14.53 1:13.21 2
6 Donovan, Danielle 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:12.35 1:13.34 1
7 Hayes, Allye 8 VINITA MS 1:19.22 1:15.42
8 Onate, Yazmin 7 VINITA MS 1:15.79
9 Slater, Meredith 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:08.90 1:16.54
10 Jefferson, Hadlee 7 VERDIGRIS MS 1:19.70 1:16.96
11 Soucek, Hattie 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:21.00 1:18.78
12 Martin, Kinzi 7 ADAIR MS 1:19.05
13 Hodge, Loren 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:23.64 1:19.72
14 Warren, Laynie 8 ADAIR MS 1:19.77
15 Jensen, Mylee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 1:23.58 1:20.36
16 Fischer, Anna 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:22.07 1:20.49
17 Coe, Kealynn 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:12.74 1:20.58
18 Collins, Revelle 8 VERDIGRIS MS 1:23.05 1:21.17
19 Orphin, Burklee 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:26.52 1:26.06
20 Wickham, Isabel 8 VERDIGRIS MS 1:36.00
-- Furnas, Rowan 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS SCR

Heat 1
1 Schwerdtfeger, Kodi 8 ADAIR MS 1:12.05 8
2 Onate, Yazmin 7 VINITA MS 1:15.79
3 Martin, Kinzi 7 ADAIR MS 1:19.05
4 Warren, Laynie 8 ADAIR MS 1:19.77
5 Orphin, Burklee 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:26.52 1:26.06
6 Wickham, Isabel 8 VERDIGRIS MS 1:36.00
-- Furnas, Rowan 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS SCR

Heat 2
1 Lemos, Sawyer 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:21.64 1:13.13 4
2 Jefferson, Hadlee 7 VERDIGRIS MS 1:19.70 1:16.96
3 Soucek, Hattie 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:21.00 1:18.78
4 Hodge, Loren 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:23.64 1:19.72
5 Jensen, Mylee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 1:23.58 1:20.36
6 Fischer, Anna 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:22.07 1:20.49
7 Collins, Revelle 8 VERDIGRIS MS 1:23.05 1:21.17
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Heat 3
1 Schmidt, Rosa 7 VINITA MS 1:10.34 1:08.24 10
2 Coats, Ashley 8 VINITA MS 1:13.32 1:12.87 6
3 Callahan, Peyton 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:14.53 1:13.21 2
4 Donovan, Danielle 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:12.35 1:13.34 1
5 Hayes, Allye 8 VINITA MS 1:19.22 1:15.42
6 Slater, Meredith 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:08.90 1:16.54
7 Coe, Kealynn 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:12.74 1:20.58

#28 Boys' 400 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Woods, Jase 7 ADAIR MS 59.70 58.54 10
2 Daughtery, Patrick 8 VERDIGRIS MS 58.63 58.56 8
3 Woods, Carson 9 VERDIGRIS MS 1:00.04 6
4 Ward, Zaiden 8 ADAIR MS 1:01.24 4
5 Chitwood, Brixton 7 ADAIR MS 1:01.64 2
6 Schmitt, Daxon 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:00.19 1:04.23 1
7 Wisdom, Thomas 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:04.74
8 Pewewardy, Rhett 8 PAWHUSKA MS 1:06.21 1:04.90
9 Brackett, Camden 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:05.95
10 Ferrara, James 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:05.99
11 Perkins, Isiah 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:03.43 1:06.80
12 Gonzalez, Justin 7 VERDIGRIS MS 1:16.80 1:14.09
13 Weber, Tegan 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:19.27
14 Dixon, Drake 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:21.39
15 Childress, Walker 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:17.44 1:24.09
16 Childress, Dawson 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:37.99 1:43.25
-- Smiley, Bentley 8 VINITA MS SCR
-- Versteegh, Anthony 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS SCR
-- Browning, Tucker 8 VINITA MS 1:05.50 SCR
-- Ogram, J'syck 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:06.36 SCR
-- Ellsworth, Brycen 8 VINITA MS 1:05.70 SCR

Heat 1
1 Woods, Carson 9 VERDIGRIS MS 1:00.04 6
2 Ward, Zaiden 8 ADAIR MS 1:01.24 4
3 Chitwood, Brixton 7 ADAIR MS 1:01.64 2
4 Ferrara, James 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:05.99
5 Weber, Tegan 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:19.27
6 Dixon, Drake 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:21.39
-- Smiley, Bentley 8 VINITA MS SCR

Heat 2
1 Wisdom, Thomas 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:04.74
2 Brackett, Camden 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:05.95
3 Gonzalez, Justin 7 VERDIGRIS MS 1:16.80 1:14.09
4 Childress, Walker 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:17.44 1:24.09
5 Childress, Dawson 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:37.99 1:43.25
-- Versteegh, Anthony 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS SCR
-- Ogram, J'syck 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:06.36 SCR
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Heat 3
1 Woods, Jase 7 ADAIR MS 59.70 58.54 10
2 Daughtery, Patrick 8 VERDIGRIS MS 58.63 58.56 8
3 Schmitt, Daxon 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:00.19 1:04.23 1
4 Pewewardy, Rhett 8 PAWHUSKA MS 1:06.21 1:04.90
5 Perkins, Isiah 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:03.43 1:06.80
-- Browning, Tucker 8 VINITA MS 1:05.50 SCR
-- Ellsworth, Brycen 8 VINITA MS 1:05.70 SCR

#29 Girls' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Miles, Brooklyn 9 PAWHUSKA 1:01.15 1:01.22 10
2 Fraley, Lauren 12 VINITA 1:03.83 1:04.25 8
3 Pagan, Jylian 10 VERDIGRIS 1:07.00 1:05.52 6
4 Smith, Presley 9 DEWEY 1:02.94 1:06.34 4
5 Moody, Maci 9 OOLOGAH 1:06.52 1:06.94 2
6 Jones, Addi 11 DEWEY 1:06.64 1:07.72 1
7 Smoke, Haiden 12 VINITA 1:06.32 1:08.32
8 Moore, Lailee 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 1:08.65 1:09.08
9 Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 OOLOGAH 1:07.00 1:09.37
10 Garza, Gabrielle 9 VERDIGRIS 1:10.08 1:10.73
11 Jackson, Sawyer 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:09.89 1:10.97
12 Hughs, Kadance 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 1:09.55 1:12.20
13 Wishard, Avery 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 1:09.00 1:12.68
14 Domaskova, Lucy 12 VERDIGRIS 1:11.97 1:13.56
15 Sanders, Kealey 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 1:09.58 1:16.86
16 Free, Landyn 9 PAWHUSKA 1:14.04 1:17.23
17 Smith, Cenzie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:16.21 1:18.66
18 Lowery, Lyla 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:31.96 1:34.24
-- Cheves, Kayden 11 PAWHUSKA 1:07.08 SCR

Heat 1
1 Garza, Gabrielle 9 VERDIGRIS 1:10.08 1:10.73
2 Domaskova, Lucy 12 VERDIGRIS 1:11.97 1:13.56
3 Free, Landyn 9 PAWHUSKA 1:14.04 1:17.23
4 Smith, Cenzie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:16.21 1:18.66
5 Lowery, Lyla 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:31.96 1:34.24

Heat 2
1 Moore, Lailee 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 1:08.65 1:09.08
2 Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 OOLOGAH 1:07.00 1:09.37
3 Jackson, Sawyer 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:09.89 1:10.97
4 Hughs, Kadance 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 1:09.55 1:12.20
5 Wishard, Avery 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 1:09.00 1:12.68
6 Sanders, Kealey 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 1:09.58 1:16.86
-- Cheves, Kayden 11 PAWHUSKA 1:07.08 SCR

4/18/25, 5:01 PM Manage 2025 Vinita JH/HS Track Meet

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/6142856/runmeet/reports/results 21/49



Heat 3
1 Miles, Brooklyn 9 PAWHUSKA 1:01.15 1:01.22 10
2 Fraley, Lauren 12 VINITA 1:03.83 1:04.25 8
3 Pagan, Jylian 10 VERDIGRIS 1:07.00 1:05.52 6
4 Smith, Presley 9 DEWEY 1:02.94 1:06.34 4
5 Moody, Maci 9 OOLOGAH 1:06.52 1:06.94 2
6 Jones, Addi 11 DEWEY 1:06.64 1:07.72 1
7 Smoke, Haiden 12 VINITA 1:06.32 1:08.32

#30 Boys' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Shaffer, Luke 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 50.71 51.16 10
2 Okwufulueze, Zizi 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 53.59 54.09 8
3 Genay, Nyc 12 VERDIGRIS 54.83 54.14 6
4 Wilson, Holt 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 53.76 54.67 4
5 Meyers, Dylan 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 53.89 54.69
6 Roberson, Jacob 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 54.38 54.70
7 Artherton, Cayden 11 DEWEY 54.14 54.93 2
8 Quick, Silas 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 55.65 55.20 1
9 Stephens, Ethan 11 VINITA 54.00 55.26
10 Hicks, Tra 11 DEWEY 55.74 55.42
11 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 56.86 56.78
12 Edwards, Luke 9 VERDIGRIS 58.79 57.84
13 Williams, Travis 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 56.41 58.21
14 Rickey, Travion 10 VINITA 58.92 58.30
15 Blake, Zach 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 58.43 59.01
16 Seward, Layton VINITA 1:00.45 59.99
17 Maxey, Derrek 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 1:00.66 1:00.19
18 Thurman, Cooper 12 VERDIGRIS 1:01.06 1:00.62
19 Henry, Stephen (Tres) 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 1:03.30 1:01.19
20 Martinez, Jestin 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:01.20 1:02.19
21 Yang, Hmoozong 10 VINITA 1:11.33
-- Curry, Jack 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 58.11 SCR
-- Hazlett, Jonah 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 1:20.64 SCR
-- Merrell, Preston 12 PAWHUSKA 1:03.76 SCR
-- Eagle, Parker 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 1:11.59 SCR
-- Flores, Cyrus 12 PAWHUSKA 59.97 SCR
-- Meador, Brysen 11 VINITA 57.24 SCR

Heat 1
1 Henry, Stephen (Tres) 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 1:03.30 1:01.19
2 Martinez, Jestin 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 1:01.20 1:02.19
3 Yang, Hmoozong 10 VINITA 1:11.33
-- Hazlett, Jonah 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 1:20.64 SCR
-- Merrell, Preston 12 PAWHUSKA 1:03.76 SCR
-- Eagle, Parker 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 1:11.59 SCR
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Heat 2
1 Edwards, Luke 9 VERDIGRIS 58.79 57.84
2 Rickey, Travion 10 VINITA 58.92 58.30
3 Blake, Zach 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 58.43 59.01
4 Seward, Layton VINITA 1:00.45 59.99
5 Maxey, Derrek 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 1:00.66 1:00.19
6 Thurman, Cooper 12 VERDIGRIS 1:01.06 1:00.62
-- Flores, Cyrus 12 PAWHUSKA 59.97 SCR

Heat 3
1 Genay, Nyc 12 VERDIGRIS 54.83 54.14 6
2 Quick, Silas 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 55.65 55.20 1
3 Hicks, Tra 11 DEWEY 55.74 55.42
4 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 56.86 56.78
5 Williams, Travis 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 56.41 58.21
-- Curry, Jack 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 58.11 SCR
-- Meador, Brysen 11 VINITA 57.24 SCR

Heat 4
1 Shaffer, Luke 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 50.71 51.16 10
2 Okwufulueze, Zizi 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 53.59 54.09 8
3 Wilson, Holt 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 53.76 54.67 4
4 Meyers, Dylan 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 53.89 54.69
5 Roberson, Jacob 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 54.38 54.70
6 Artherton, Cayden 11 DEWEY 54.14 54.93 2
7 Stephens, Ethan 11 VINITA 54.00 55.26

#31 Girls' 300m Hurdles Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fisher, Makayla 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 56.17 53.58 10
2 Renfroe, Avery 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 56.81 54.89 8
3 Thomas, Calissa 8 VERDIGRIS MS 58.37 55.60 6
4 White, Karsyn 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:04.60 59.39 4
5 Martins, Claudia 8 VINITA MS 1:06.02 1:00.00 2
6 Jones, Jaylie 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:10.71 1:00.02 1
7 Thomas, Macy 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:00.52
8 Buckles, Lexi 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:03.40 1:03.01
9 Allen, Maileigh 7 ADAIR MS 1:04.93
10 Lynn, Jenny 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:04.58 1:04.94
11 Houk, Avery 8 VERDIGRIS MS 1:07.31 1:05.33
12 Mclaughlin, Katie 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:07.75
13 Hill, Bentley 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:19.37 1:09.50
14 Spruell, Adaline 8 ADAIR MS 1:10.59

Heat 1
1 Jones, Jaylie 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:10.71 1:00.02 1
2 Thomas, Macy 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:00.52
3 Allen, Maileigh 7 ADAIR MS 1:04.93
4 Houk, Avery 8 VERDIGRIS MS 1:07.31 1:05.33
5 Mclaughlin, Katie 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 1:07.75
6 Hill, Bentley 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 1:19.37 1:09.50
7 Spruell, Adaline 8 ADAIR MS 1:10.59
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Heat 2
1 Fisher, Makayla 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 56.17 53.58 10
2 Renfroe, Avery 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 56.81 54.89 8
3 Thomas, Calissa 8 VERDIGRIS MS 58.37 55.60 6
4 White, Karsyn 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 1:04.60 59.39 4
5 Martins, Claudia 8 VINITA MS 1:06.02 1:00.00 2
6 Buckles, Lexi 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:03.40 1:03.01
7 Lynn, Jenny 7 PAWHUSKA MS 1:04.58 1:04.94

#32 Boys' 300m Hurdles Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS MS 55.00 47.72 10
2 Ruhl, Micah 9 VERDIGRIS MS 52.32 51.71 8
3 Noland, Jacob 8 ADAIR MS 54.40 6
4 Malchow, Raymond 8 ADAIR MS 55.11 4
5 Richesin, Landon 7 ADAIR MS 57.07 2
6 Kilpatrick, Zhmontea 8 VERDIGRIS MS 1:05.81 1:12.58 1
-- Bricker, Raidyn 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 58.76 SCR

Heat 1
1 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS MS 55.00 47.72 10
2 Ruhl, Micah 9 VERDIGRIS MS 52.32 51.71 8
3 Noland, Jacob 8 ADAIR MS 54.40 6
4 Malchow, Raymond 8 ADAIR MS 55.11 4
5 Richesin, Landon 7 ADAIR MS 57.07 2
6 Kilpatrick, Zhmontea 8 VERDIGRIS MS 1:05.81 1:12.58 1
-- Bricker, Raidyn 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 58.76 SCR

#33 Girls' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Neel, Riley 12 PAWHUSKA 51.94 50.08 10
2 Easley, Madison 12 PAWHUSKA 52.75 51.87 8
3 Mckinney, Eden 11 DEWEY 52.74 52.21 6
4 Todd, Hallie 11 VINITA 53.86 52.70 4
5 Guilfoyle, Sayde 9 DEWEY 56.86 54.35 2
6 Kelley, Abighail 9 OOLOGAH 54.09 54.69 1
7 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 55.92 55.06
8 Woods, Preslee 9 DEWEY 58.00 56.18
9 Hency, Ayla 9 VINITA 55.11 56.42
10 Underwood, Maddy 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 57.40 57.17
11 Obrien, Kaydence 10 VERDIGRIS 1:01.42 59.30

Heat 1
1 Guilfoyle, Sayde 9 DEWEY 56.86 54.35 2
2 Woods, Preslee 9 DEWEY 58.00 56.18
3 Underwood, Maddy 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 57.40 57.17
4 Obrien, Kaydence 10 VERDIGRIS 1:01.42 59.30
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Heat 2
1 Neel, Riley 12 PAWHUSKA 51.94 50.08 10
2 Easley, Madison 12 PAWHUSKA 52.75 51.87 8
3 Mckinney, Eden 11 DEWEY 52.74 52.21 6
4 Todd, Hallie 11 VINITA 53.86 52.70 4
5 Kelley, Abighail 9 OOLOGAH 54.09 54.69 1
6 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 55.92 55.06
7 Hency, Ayla 9 VINITA 55.11 56.42

#34 Boys' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Holt, Keidon 11 DEWEY 39.84 39.00 10
2 Weathers, Kavery 9 DEWEY 41.75 41.28 8
3 Shaffer, Cade 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 42.92 41.71 6
4 Tate, Jeremiah 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 42.39 41.79 4
5 Sparks, Cooper 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 43.39 43.23 2
6 Patterson, Jake 10 VERDIGRIS 42.59 43.95 1
7 Mojica, Jason 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 46.49 45.46
8 Carter, Bodee 10 VINITA 43.00 45.83
9 Golightly, Ryker 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 47.05 46.63
10 Smiley, Caden 10 VINITA 47.00 46.64
11 Gilbreath, Jake 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 47.63 47.42
12 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 48.92
13 Johnson, Eli 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 51.45
14 Talbott, Aiden 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 55.95
-- Seward, Layton VINITA 50.86 SCR

Heat 1
1 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 48.92
2 Johnson, Eli 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 51.45
3 Talbott, Aiden 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 55.95

Heat 2
1 Mojica, Jason 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 46.49 45.46
2 Golightly, Ryker 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 47.05 46.63
3 Smiley, Caden 10 VINITA 47.00 46.64
4 Gilbreath, Jake 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 47.63 47.42
-- Seward, Layton VINITA 50.86 SCR

Heat 3
1 Holt, Keidon 11 DEWEY 39.84 39.00 10
2 Weathers, Kavery 9 DEWEY 41.75 41.28 8
3 Shaffer, Cade 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 42.92 41.71 6
4 Tate, Jeremiah 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 42.39 41.79 4
5 Sparks, Cooper 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 43.39 43.23 2
6 Patterson, Jake 10 VERDIGRIS 42.59 43.95 1
7 Carter, Bodee 10 VINITA 43.00 45.83

4/18/25, 5:01 PM Manage 2025 Vinita JH/HS Track Meet

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/6142856/runmeet/reports/results 25/49



#35 Girls' 200 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Long, Preslee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 29.59 28.73 10
2 Tanner, Jayli 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 28.46 28.74 8
3 Weathers, Kyann 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 28.53 29.26 6
4 Schmidt, Rosa 7 VINITA MS 31.05 29.82 4
5 Melson, Shay 8 VERDIGRIS MS 30.71 30.44 2
6 Galvan, Mia 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 32.85 31.20 1
7 Lopez, Khloe 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 33.06 31.30
8 Knoll, Adelyn 8 VINITA MS 31.67 31.38
9 Moore, Mikhayla 7 ADAIR MS 31.90
10 Larson, Kloe 7 VERDIGRIS MS 32.53 32.19
11 Pounds, Brody 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 33.22 32.21
12 Means, Dani 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 34.03 32.73
13 Hodge, Loren 7 PAWHUSKA MS 34.50 33.12
14 Colvin, Addyson 7 VINITA MS 33.54
15 Schwerdtfeger, Kodi 8 ADAIR MS 34.43
16 Yazel, Keiley 7 VINITA MS 36.45 34.53
17 Warren, Laynie 8 ADAIR MS 34.74
18 Alinger, Adeline 7 VERDIGRIS MS 35.78
19 Hair, Ella-Beth 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 39.34 36.53
20 Cox, Raylan 7 VINITA MS 36.64
21 Welch, Gabby 7 VINITA MS 37.68
-- Buckles, Lexi 7 PAWHUSKA MS 34.56 SCR
-- Bristol, Brooklyn 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 31.94 SCR
-- Fischer, Anna 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 44.39 SCR

Heat 1
1 Moore, Mikhayla 7 ADAIR MS 31.90
2 Warren, Laynie 8 ADAIR MS 34.74
3 Welch, Gabby 7 VINITA MS 37.68

Heat 2
1 Colvin, Addyson 7 VINITA MS 33.54
2 Schwerdtfeger, Kodi 8 ADAIR MS 34.43
3 Yazel, Keiley 7 VINITA MS 36.45 34.53
4 Alinger, Adeline 7 VERDIGRIS MS 35.78
5 Hair, Ella-Beth 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 39.34 36.53
6 Cox, Raylan 7 VINITA MS 36.64
-- Fischer, Anna 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 44.39 SCR

Heat 3
1 Galvan, Mia 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 32.85 31.20 1
2 Lopez, Khloe 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 33.06 31.30
3 Larson, Kloe 7 VERDIGRIS MS 32.53 32.19
4 Pounds, Brody 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 33.22 32.21
5 Means, Dani 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 34.03 32.73
6 Hodge, Loren 7 PAWHUSKA MS 34.50 33.12
-- Buckles, Lexi 7 PAWHUSKA MS 34.56 SCR
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Heat 4
1 Long, Preslee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 29.59 28.73 10
2 Tanner, Jayli 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 28.46 28.74 8
3 Weathers, Kyann 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 28.53 29.26 6
4 Schmidt, Rosa 7 VINITA MS 31.05 29.82 4
5 Melson, Shay 8 VERDIGRIS MS 30.71 30.44 2
6 Knoll, Adelyn 8 VINITA MS 31.67 31.38
-- Bristol, Brooklyn 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 31.94 SCR

#36 Boys' 200 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Helms, Hunter 7 ADAIR MS 25.64 10
2 Woods, Carson 9 VERDIGRIS MS 26.11 8
3 Jinks, Clayton 9 VINITA MS 28.00 26.34 6
4 Ford, Kolby 8 VERDIGRIS MS 26.43 4
5 Faughtenberry, Gabriel 8 ADAIR MS 26.30 26.48 2
6 Lagosgonzalez, Tristan 8 ADAIR MS 26.70 26.60 1
7 Harrell, Josiah 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 27.51 26.97
8 Osburn, Carson 9 VINITA MS 28.50 27.33
9 Schondel, Hunter 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 27.67
10 Schmitt, Daxon 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 28.16 28.00
11 Hager, Aiden 8 VERDIGRIS MS 28.63 28.22
12 Ogram, J'syck 7 PAWHUSKA MS 29.09 28.83
13 Holley, Kason 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 28.87
14 Rolph, Jermiah 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 29.89
15 Chew, Talon 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 32.04
16 Anderson, Jaxson 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 33.60 32.71
17 Childress, Dawson 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 35.80 36.02
18 Edwards, Maxton 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 40.37
-- Gatrell, Gavin 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS SCR
-- Hopkins, Dagan 9 VINITA MS 29.50 SCR

Heat 1
1 Helms, Hunter 7 ADAIR MS 25.64 10
2 Woods, Carson 9 VERDIGRIS MS 26.11 8
3 Ford, Kolby 8 VERDIGRIS MS 26.43 4
4 Holley, Kason 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 28.87
5 Rolph, Jermiah 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 29.89
6 Edwards, Maxton 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 40.37

Heat 2
1 Schondel, Hunter 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 27.67
2 Ogram, J'syck 7 PAWHUSKA MS 29.09 28.83
3 Chew, Talon 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 32.04
4 Anderson, Jaxson 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 33.60 32.71
5 Childress, Dawson 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 35.80 36.02
-- Gatrell, Gavin 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS SCR
-- Hopkins, Dagan 9 VINITA MS 29.50 SCR
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Heat 3
1 Jinks, Clayton 9 VINITA MS 28.00 26.34 6
2 Faughtenberry, Gabriel 8 ADAIR MS 26.30 26.48 2
3 Lagosgonzalez, Tristan 8 ADAIR MS 26.70 26.60 1
4 Harrell, Josiah 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 27.51 26.97
5 Osburn, Carson 9 VINITA MS 28.50 27.33
6 Schmitt, Daxon 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 28.16 28.00
7 Hager, Aiden 8 VERDIGRIS MS 28.63 28.22

#37 Girls' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Lexi 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 27.82 27.47 10
2 Cariker, Lilah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 28.79 28.22 8
3 Pagan, Jylian 10 VERDIGRIS 29.13 28.77 6
4 Alberty, Sadie 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 29.91 29.09 4
5 Beauchamp, Jackie 10 VERDIGRIS 29.25 29.47 2
6 Smith, Jaelynn 11 DEWEY 29.72 29.74 1
7 Bryant, Callie 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 30.47 30.25
8 Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 OOLOGAH 30.92 30.87 (30.870)

8 Stratton, Rylee 12 VERDIGRIS 30.87 (30.870)

10 Bridges, Addison 9 OOLOGAH 34.03 31.44
11 Persons, Joslyn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 30.98 31.48
12 Calcote, Tylee 9 OOLOGAH 31.95 32.00
13 Jones, Rebecca 9 DEWEY 31.74 32.21
14 Thomason, Ella Rose 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 36.23 34.94
15 Spencer, Kennadi 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 35.59
16 Lowery, Lyla 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 37.31 36.24
17 Maciel-Mendoza, Alysson 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 38.14 36.53
-- Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 29.35 SCR
-- Armant, Canela 9 PAWHUSKA 28.78 SCR
-- Schwerdtfeger, Ali 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 28.56 SCR
-- Gittleman, Peyton 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 30.63 SCR

Heat 1
1 Stratton, Rylee 12 VERDIGRIS 30.87 (30.870)

2 Bridges, Addison 9 OOLOGAH 34.03 31.44
3 Calcote, Tylee 9 OOLOGAH 31.95 32.00
4 Thomason, Ella Rose 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 36.23 34.94
5 Spencer, Kennadi 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 35.59
6 Lowery, Lyla 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 37.31 36.24
7 Maciel-Mendoza, Alysson 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 38.14 36.53

Heat 2
1 Alberty, Sadie 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 29.91 29.09 4
2 Smith, Jaelynn 11 DEWEY 29.72 29.74 1
3 Bryant, Callie 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 30.47 30.25
4 Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 OOLOGAH 30.92 30.87 (30.870)

5 Persons, Joslyn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 30.98 31.48
6 Jones, Rebecca 9 DEWEY 31.74 32.21
-- Gittleman, Peyton 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 30.63 SCR
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Heat 3
1 Johnson, Lexi 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 27.82 27.47 10
2 Cariker, Lilah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 28.79 28.22 8
3 Pagan, Jylian 10 VERDIGRIS 29.13 28.77 6
4 Beauchamp, Jackie 10 VERDIGRIS 29.25 29.47 2
-- Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 29.35 SCR
-- Armant, Canela 9 PAWHUSKA 28.78 SCR
-- Schwerdtfeger, Ali 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 28.56 SCR

#38 Boys' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 White, Wade 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 22.89 22.54 10
2 Stephens, Ethan 11 VINITA 23.54 22.84 8
3 Schuler, Blake 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 22.54 23.26 6
4 Yorman, Alex 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 23.38 23.63 4
5 Bennett, Bo 12 VINITA 25.03 24.22 2
6 Miner, Waylon 12 OKLAHOMA UNION 24.04 24.31 1
7 Week, Kaden 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 24.43 24.37
8 Boucher, Kaden 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 24.66 24.43 (24.430)

8 Quick, Silas 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 25.79 24.43 (24.430)

10 Grahlert, Draevyn 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 25.50 24.73
11 Blake, Zach 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 25.54 24.76
12 Hinojosa, Trey 12 VERDIGRIS 24.66 24.78
13 Edwards, Logan 9 VERDIGRIS 24.75 24.99
14 Ferder, Camden 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 24.70 25.00
15 Nash, Kane 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 25.52 25.03
16 Hudson, Ian 12 VERDIGRIS 24.00 25.08
17 Gibson, Wes 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 24.76 25.15
18 Williams, Jamison 9 VINITA 25.44 25.51 (25.510)

18 Templeton, Wyatt 11 DEWEY 24.44 25.51 (25.510)

20 Hayes, Blaik 12 VINITA 26.54 25.97
21 Eckert, Kaiden 10 DEWEY 25.01 26.52
22 Henry, Stephen (Tres) 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 27.94 26.78
23 Naylor, Joe 9 DEWEY 26.64 26.96
24 Xiong, Elijah 12 VINITA 29.16
25 Yang, Hmoozong 10 VINITA 29.38
26 Hertel, Kyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 27.38 31.54
27 Williams, Chase 9 PAWHUSKA 34.88 35.82
-- Holt, Steven 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 27.34 SCR
-- Walker, Tripp 10 PAWHUSKA 25.67 SCR
-- Strle, Nicholas 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 26.37 SCR
-- Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 25.05 SCR
-- Rhine, Luke 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) SCR
-- Eagle, Chandler 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 27.00 SCR

Heat 1
1 Henry, Stephen (Tres) 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 27.94 26.78
2 Xiong, Elijah 12 VINITA 29.16
3 Yang, Hmoozong 10 VINITA 29.38
4 Hertel, Kyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 27.38 31.54
5 Williams, Chase 9 PAWHUSKA 34.88 35.82
-- Rhine, Luke 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) SCR
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Heat 2
1 Quick, Silas 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 25.79 24.43 (24.430)

2 Hayes, Blaik 12 VINITA 26.54 25.97
3 Naylor, Joe 9 DEWEY 26.64 26.96
-- Holt, Steven 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 27.34 SCR
-- Strle, Nicholas 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 26.37 SCR
-- Eagle, Chandler 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 27.00 SCR

Heat 3
1 Bennett, Bo 12 VINITA 25.03 24.22 2
2 Grahlert, Draevyn 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 25.50 24.73
3 Blake, Zach 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 25.54 24.76
4 Nash, Kane 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 25.52 25.03
5 Williams, Jamison 9 VINITA 25.44 25.51 (25.510)

-- Walker, Tripp 10 PAWHUSKA 25.67 SCR
-- Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 25.05 SCR

Heat 4
1 Boucher, Kaden 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 24.66 24.43 (24.430)

2 Hinojosa, Trey 12 VERDIGRIS 24.66 24.78
3 Edwards, Logan 9 VERDIGRIS 24.75 24.99
4 Ferder, Camden 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 24.70 25.00
5 Gibson, Wes 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 24.76 25.15
6 Templeton, Wyatt 11 DEWEY 24.44 25.51 (25.510)

7 Eckert, Kaiden 10 DEWEY 25.01 26.52

Heat 5
1 White, Wade 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 22.89 22.54 10
2 Stephens, Ethan 11 VINITA 23.54 22.84 8
3 Schuler, Blake 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 22.54 23.26 6
4 Yorman, Alex 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 23.38 23.63 4
5 Miner, Waylon 12 OKLAHOMA UNION 24.04 24.31 1
6 Week, Kaden 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 24.43 24.37
7 Hudson, Ian 12 VERDIGRIS 24.00 25.08

#39 Girls' 1600 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kuehn, Raiden 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 6:33.74 6:14.79 10
2 Briley, Emmalyn 8 VINITA MS 6:43.10 6:36.40 8
3 Orphin, Burklee 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 7:07.78 6:40.79 6
4 Warren, Braylynn 6 ADAIR MS 6:44.55 4
5 Graves, Alyssah 7 ADAIR MS 6:54.39 2
6 Sappington, Trinity 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 7:03.86 6:58.88 1
7 Lawelliin, Kacie 9 VINITA MS 7:02.47
8 Furnas, Rowan 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 7:09.05 7:05.32
9 Fisher, Daveney 8 VERDIGRIS MS 7:53.45 7:23.59
10 Gonzales-Pacheco, Melony 9 VINITA MS 7:42.78
11 Marr, Peyton 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 7:50.19 7:46.65
12 Fort, Dilynn 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 7:59.66
13 Mitchell, Hollan 7 VERDIGRIS MS 8:34.57 8:01.96
14 Milligan, Kamryn 7 VERDIGRIS MS 9:20.45 8:02.99
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Heat 1
1 Kuehn, Raiden 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 6:33.74 6:14.79 10
2 Briley, Emmalyn 8 VINITA MS 6:43.10 6:36.40 8
3 Orphin, Burklee 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 7:07.78 6:40.79 6
4 Warren, Braylynn 6 ADAIR MS 6:44.55 4
5 Graves, Alyssah 7 ADAIR MS 6:54.39 2
6 Sappington, Trinity 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 7:03.86 6:58.88 1
7 Lawelliin, Kacie 9 VINITA MS 7:02.47
8 Furnas, Rowan 7 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 7:09.05 7:05.32
9 Fisher, Daveney 8 VERDIGRIS MS 7:53.45 7:23.59
10 Gonzales-Pacheco, Melony 9 VINITA MS 7:42.78
11 Marr, Peyton 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 7:50.19 7:46.65
12 Fort, Dilynn 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 7:59.66
13 Mitchell, Hollan 7 VERDIGRIS MS 8:34.57 8:01.96
14 Milligan, Kamryn 7 VERDIGRIS MS 9:20.45 8:02.99

#40 Boys' 1600 Meters Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hill, Shane 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 6:06.38 5:29.90 10
2 Chitwood, Brixton 7 ADAIR MS 5:31.57 8
3 Vernon, Dillon 9 ADAIR MS 5:33.54 6
4 Hughart, Jacob 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 5:53.72 4
5 Pewewardy, Rhett 8 PAWHUSKA MS 5:39.54 5:56.20 2
6 Schmidt, George 8 VINITA MS 6:33.02 6:06.08 1
7 Laeger, Aiden 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 6:33.72 6:20.42
8 Childress, Walker 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 6:50.24 6:24.32
9 Livingston, Carson 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 6:31.95
10 Hawes, Jasper 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 6:47.26 6:41.62
11 Weber, Tegan 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 6:56.77 7:20.49

Heat 1
1 Hill, Shane 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 6:06.38 5:29.90 10
2 Chitwood, Brixton 7 ADAIR MS 5:31.57 8
3 Vernon, Dillon 9 ADAIR MS 5:33.54 6
4 Hughart, Jacob 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 5:53.72 4
5 Pewewardy, Rhett 8 PAWHUSKA MS 5:39.54 5:56.20 2
6 Schmidt, George 8 VINITA MS 6:33.02 6:06.08 1
7 Laeger, Aiden 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 6:33.72 6:20.42
8 Childress, Walker 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 6:50.24 6:24.32
9 Livingston, Carson 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 6:31.95
10 Hawes, Jasper 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 6:47.26 6:41.62
11 Weber, Tegan 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 6:56.77 7:20.49
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#41 Girls' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Althouse, Tegan 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 6:00.54 5:58.65 10
2 Smith, Presley 9 DEWEY 5:56.24 6:00.78 8
3 Goemmer, Makenna 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:18.25 6:04.26 6
4 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:10.05 6:05.19 4
5 Cowan, Peyton 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 6:15.62 6:11.66 2
6 Lyons, Allison 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 6:29.13 6:14.02 1
7 Dixon, Taylor 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:22.91 6:20.90
8 Davidson, Harper 10 VERDIGRIS 6:27.60 6:24.11
9 Ross, Hannah 11 VERDIGRIS 6:28.64 6:35.87
10 Roberts, Briley 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 7:11.33 6:37.69
11 Lavasseur, Kadynce 9 DEWEY 6:43.24 6:37.83
12 Rice, Dustie 9 DEWEY 6:51.24 6:47.42
13 Livingston, Caydence 11 VINITA 7:10.01 7:03.09
14 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 7:15.23 7:11.10
15 Kalybekova, Aikumush 12 VERDIGRIS 7:36.06 7:26.98
16 Hood, Zoey 10 VINITA 7:50.29

Heat 1
1 Althouse, Tegan 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 6:00.54 5:58.65 10
2 Smith, Presley 9 DEWEY 5:56.24 6:00.78 8
3 Goemmer, Makenna 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:18.25 6:04.26 6
4 Jackson, Lauryn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:10.05 6:05.19 4
5 Cowan, Peyton 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 6:15.62 6:11.66 2
6 Lyons, Allison 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 6:29.13 6:14.02 1
7 Dixon, Taylor 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 6:22.91 6:20.90
8 Davidson, Harper 10 VERDIGRIS 6:27.60 6:24.11
9 Ross, Hannah 11 VERDIGRIS 6:28.64 6:35.87
10 Roberts, Briley 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 7:11.33 6:37.69
11 Lavasseur, Kadynce 9 DEWEY 6:43.24 6:37.83
12 Rice, Dustie 9 DEWEY 6:51.24 6:47.42
13 Livingston, Caydence 11 VINITA 7:10.01 7:03.09
14 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 7:15.23 7:11.10
15 Kalybekova, Aikumush 12 VERDIGRIS 7:36.06 7:26.98
16 Hood, Zoey 10 VINITA 7:50.29
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#42 Boys' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gibson, Carter 11 VERDIGRIS 4:53.13 4:54.25 10
2 Cox, Samuel 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 5:15.23 4:55.96 8
3 Tyson, Jude 12 VERDIGRIS 5:06.29 5:02.53 6
4 Britt, Curtis 11 VINITA 5:12.34 5:11.89 4
5 Dye, Jameson 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 5:13.15 5:14.15 2
6 Frisinger, Ryan 10 DEWEY 5:15.44 5:19.63 1
7 Swagerty, Dylan 11 VINITA 5:29.26 5:22.65
8 Bolin, Nate 10 VERDIGRIS 5:19.73 5:23.25
9 Bustamante, Isac 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 5:31.74 5:23.87
10 Blakemore, Jesse 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 5:26.02 5:24.01
11 Bottoms, James 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:27.33 5:26.02
12 Caldwell, John 10 OOLOGAH 5:28.53
13 Martinez, Jestin 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:52.40 5:32.25
14 Williams, Jimmy 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:28.88 5:33.98
15 Anweiler, Landon 10 OOLOGAH 7:06.24 6:54.94

Heat 1
1 Gibson, Carter 11 VERDIGRIS 4:53.13 4:54.25 10
2 Cox, Samuel 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 5:15.23 4:55.96 8
3 Tyson, Jude 12 VERDIGRIS 5:06.29 5:02.53 6
4 Britt, Curtis 11 VINITA 5:12.34 5:11.89 4
5 Dye, Jameson 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 5:13.15 5:14.15 2
6 Frisinger, Ryan 10 DEWEY 5:15.44 5:19.63 1
7 Swagerty, Dylan 11 VINITA 5:29.26 5:22.65
8 Bolin, Nate 10 VERDIGRIS 5:19.73 5:23.25
9 Bustamante, Isac 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 5:31.74 5:23.87
10 Blakemore, Jesse 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 5:26.02 5:24.01
11 Bottoms, James 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:27.33 5:26.02
12 Caldwell, John 10 OOLOGAH 5:28.53
13 Martinez, Jestin 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:52.40 5:32.25
14 Williams, Jimmy 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 5:28.88 5:33.98
15 Anweiler, Landon 10 OOLOGAH 7:06.24 6:54.94

#43 Girls' 4x400 Relay Junior High Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 4:35.64 20
2 VINITA MS 'A' 4:47.21 4:38.71 16
3 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 5:10.23 4:45.02 12
4 PAWHUSKA MS 'A' 5:12.77 4:48.27 8
5 ADAIR MS 'A' 4:53.30 4
6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 5:06.37 5:12.51 2
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Heat 1
1 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 4:35.64 20
2 VINITA MS 'A' 4:47.21 4:38.71 16
3 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 5:10.23 4:45.02 12
4 PAWHUSKA MS 'A' 5:12.77 4:48.27 8
5 ADAIR MS 'A' 4:53.30 4
6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 5:06.37 5:12.51 2

#44 Boys' 4x400 Relay Junior High Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 ADAIR MS 'A' 3:54.15 20
2 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 4:53.03 3:58.41 16
3 VINITA MS 'A' 4:01.15 12
4 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 4:15.88 8
5 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 5:45.89 5:12.77 4

Heat 1
1 ADAIR MS 'A' 3:54.15 20
2 VERDIGRIS MS 'A' 4:53.03 3:58.41 16
3 VINITA MS 'A' 4:01.15 12
4 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 'A' 4:15.88 8
5 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 'A' 5:45.89 5:12.77 4

#45 Girls' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 VINITA 'A' 4:22.21 4:19.61 20
2 PAWHUSKA 'A' 4:26.43 4:31.91 16
3 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 4:29.24 4:32.53 12
4 DEWEY 'A' 4:22.54 4:36.10 8
5 ADAIR PUBLIC 'A' 4:37.31 4:39.88 4
6 VERDIGRIS 'A' 4:44.25 4:48.97 2
7 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 5:15.23 4:50.16

Heat 1
1 VINITA 'A' 4:22.21 4:19.61 20
2 PAWHUSKA 'A' 4:26.43 4:31.91 16
3 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 4:29.24 4:32.53 12
4 DEWEY 'A' 4:22.54 4:36.10 8
5 ADAIR PUBLIC 'A' 4:37.31 4:39.88 4
6 VERDIGRIS 'A' 4:44.25 4:48.97 2
7 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 5:15.23 4:50.16
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#46 Boys' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 3:28.17 3:26.10 20
2 DEWEY 'A' 3:34.14 3:31.54 16
3 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 3:39.57 3:40.43
4 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 3:48.92 3:41.56 12
5 ADAIR PUBLIC 'A' 3:44.90 3:45.61 8
6 VERDIGRIS 'A' 3:44.06 3:50.13 4

Heat 1
1 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'A' 3:28.17 3:26.10 20
2 DEWEY 'A' 3:34.14 3:31.54 16
3 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 'B' 3:39.57 3:40.43
4 OKLAHOMA UNION 'A' 3:48.92 3:41.56 12
5 ADAIR PUBLIC 'A' 3:44.90 3:45.61 8
6 VERDIGRIS 'A' 3:44.06 3:50.13 4

#47 Girls' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bond, Londyn 10 DEWEY 39-01.00 40-06.00 10
2 Overton, Kyla 11 DEWEY 38-07.00 36-10.00 8
3 Kirk, Rachel 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 29-04.00 33-11.00 6
4 Eveleigh, Sara 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 32-05.00 4
5 Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 31-08.00 32-00.00 2
6 Ramsey, Addy 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 31-07.00 31-05.00 1
7 Hency, Sara 11 VINITA 30-04.00 29-11.00
8 Fuller, Maegan 12 VERDIGRIS 32-05.25 28-10.00
9 Heiskell, Sarah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 25-04.50 28-01.00
10 Allen, Bella 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 26-08.50 28-00.00
11 Leland, Illyssa 12 PAWHUSKA 31-04.00 27-09.00
12 Smith, Dakota 11 VINITA 29-10.00 27-08.00
13 Swan, Kaci 11 DEWEY 26-10.00 26-01.00
14 Miles, Audi 9 PAWHUSKA 27-05.00 25-04.00
15 Hinds, Chandi 9 OOLOGAH 22-03.00 25-03.00
16 Smith, Hannah 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 27-03.00 25-01.00
17 Stout, Brynlee 9 VERDIGRIS 27-00.00 24-04.00
18 Lafalier, Ashland 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 23-05.00
19 Key, Emma 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 22-07.50 22-09.00
20 Christian, Mikayla 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 23-03.50 22-08.50
21 Sallee, Ellie 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17-08.00 16-01.00
22 Bandy, Jenna 9 VINITA 15-05.00
-- Crowson, Aubrey 10 OOLOGAH 27-07.00 NM
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Flight 1
1 Eveleigh, Sara 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 32-05.00 4
2 Heiskell, Sarah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 25-04.50 28-01.00
3 Allen, Bella 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 26-08.50 28-00.00
4 Swan, Kaci 11 DEWEY 26-10.00 26-01.00
5 Hinds, Chandi 9 OOLOGAH 22-03.00 25-03.00
6 Stout, Brynlee 9 VERDIGRIS 27-00.00 24-04.00
7 Lafalier, Ashland 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 23-05.00
8 Key, Emma 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 22-07.50 22-09.00
9 Christian, Mikayla 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 23-03.50 22-08.50
10 Sallee, Ellie 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17-08.00 16-01.00
11 Bandy, Jenna 9 VINITA 15-05.00

Flight 2
1 Bond, Londyn 10 DEWEY 39-01.00 40-06.00 10
2 Overton, Kyla 11 DEWEY 38-07.00 36-10.00 8
3 Kirk, Rachel 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 29-04.00 33-11.00 6
4 Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 31-08.00 32-00.00 2
5 Ramsey, Addy 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 31-07.00 31-05.00 1
6 Hency, Sara 11 VINITA 30-04.00 29-11.00
7 Fuller, Maegan 12 VERDIGRIS 32-05.25 28-10.00
8 Leland, Illyssa 12 PAWHUSKA 31-04.00 27-09.00
9 Smith, Dakota 11 VINITA 29-10.00 27-08.00
10 Miles, Audi 9 PAWHUSKA 27-05.00 25-04.00
11 Smith, Hannah 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 27-03.00 25-01.00
-- Crowson, Aubrey 10 OOLOGAH 27-07.00 NM

#48 Girls' Shot Put Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Collins, Blakley 8 VINITA MS 28-05.00 29-10.00 10
2 Graves, Ayanna 8 VINITA MS 22-09.00 25-05.00 8
3 Gray, Elin 8 VERDIGRIS MS 24-08.50 24-08.00 6
4 Kennard, Makenna 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 27-04.00 24-03.00 4
5 Wilson, Haylie 7 ADAIR MS 24-02.00 2
6 Johnson, Isabella 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 24-01.00 24-01.00 1
7 Snodgrass, Parker 7 PAWHUSKA MS 26-03.50 24-00.00
8 Henley, Avah 7 PAWHUSKA MS 26-04.00 23-08.00
9 Phillips, Riley 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 23-06.50 23-03.00
10 Henley, Allie 7 PAWHUSKA MS 27-02.00 23-02.00
11 Johnson, Kalyn 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 25-01.00 23-02.00
12 Russell, Bree 7 ADAIR MS 22-08.00
13 Standeford, Jyntri 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 23-05.50 21-04.00
14 Green, Adalynn 8 VERDIGRIS MS 20-09.50 21-01.00
15 Martindale, Paisley 8 VERDIGRIS MS 17-08.50 20-10.00
16 Skinner, Mattison 7 VINITA MS 19-06.00 20-08.00
17 Armstrong, McKinley 7 VINITA MS 16-08.00 20-01.00
18 Bartley, Charly 8 VINITA MS 19-07.50 19-11.00
19 Johnson, Abigail 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 22-08.50 19-06.00
20 Rider, Rylinn 7 VINITA MS 17-01.00 16-07.00

4/18/25, 5:01 PM Manage 2025 Vinita JH/HS Track Meet

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/6142856/runmeet/reports/results 36/49



Flight 1
1 Graves, Ayanna 8 VINITA MS 22-09.00 25-05.00 8
2 Wilson, Haylie 7 ADAIR MS 24-02.00 2
3 Russell, Bree 7 ADAIR MS 22-08.00
4 Green, Adalynn 8 VERDIGRIS MS 20-09.50 21-01.00
5 Martindale, Paisley 8 VERDIGRIS MS 17-08.50 20-10.00
6 Skinner, Mattison 7 VINITA MS 19-06.00 20-08.00
7 Armstrong, McKinley 7 VINITA MS 16-08.00 20-01.00
8 Bartley, Charly 8 VINITA MS 19-07.50 19-11.00
9 Johnson, Abigail 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 22-08.50 19-06.00
10 Rider, Rylinn 7 VINITA MS 17-01.00 16-07.00

Flight 2
1 Collins, Blakley 8 VINITA MS 28-05.00 29-10.00 10
2 Gray, Elin 8 VERDIGRIS MS 24-08.50 24-08.00 6
3 Kennard, Makenna 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 27-04.00 24-03.00 4
4 Johnson, Isabella 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 24-01.00 24-01.00 1
5 Snodgrass, Parker 7 PAWHUSKA MS 26-03.50 24-00.00
6 Henley, Avah 7 PAWHUSKA MS 26-04.00 23-08.00
7 Phillips, Riley 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 23-06.50 23-03.00
8 Henley, Allie 7 PAWHUSKA MS 27-02.00 23-02.00
9 Johnson, Kalyn 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 25-01.00 23-02.00
10 Standeford, Jyntri 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 23-05.50 21-04.00

#49 Boys' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Tedford, Davien 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 49-07.00 47-08.50 10
2 Cagle, Bryton 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 38-01.25 43-07.00 8
3 Johnson, Haden 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 42-00.50 6
4 McCord, Cooper 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 43-08.50 41-09.50 4
5 Berka, Riley 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 40-00.00 40-03.00 2
6 Bennett, Bo 12 VINITA 35-08.50 1
7 Goodwin, Noah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 36-03.00 35-08.00
8 Sweeden, Jacob 11 PAWHUSKA 37-06.50 35-06.00
9 Andris, Duncan 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 33-01.00 33-09.50
10 Falling, Carter 12 VINITA 33-08.00
11 Gehle, Wyatt 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 32-10.00
12 Arnett, Jaxon 11 PAWHUSKA 34-07.00 32-04.00
-- Slief, Paxton 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 31-00.50 DNS
-- Houghland, Garrett 12 VERDIGRIS DNS
-- Henderson, Dawson 11 VINITA DNS
-- Peyton, Morgan 12 VERDIGRIS 36-10.25 DNS
-- Ashley, Briar 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) DNS
-- Mader, Asher 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) DNS
-- Murdoch, Ryan 12 PAWHUSKA 38-10.00 DNS
-- Fischer, Eli 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN DNS
-- Brown, Terrence 12 VERDIGRIS 26-04.00 DNS
-- Rippy, Steven 9 DEWEY 27-00.00 DNS
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Flight 1
1 Johnson, Haden 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 42-00.50 6
2 Bennett, Bo 12 VINITA 35-08.50 1
3 Falling, Carter 12 VINITA 33-08.00
4 Gehle, Wyatt 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 32-10.00
-- Houghland, Garrett 12 VERDIGRIS DNS
-- Henderson, Dawson 11 VINITA DNS
-- Ashley, Briar 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) DNS
-- Mader, Asher 10 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) DNS
-- Fischer, Eli 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN DNS
-- Brown, Terrence 12 VERDIGRIS 26-04.00 DNS
-- Rippy, Steven 9 DEWEY 27-00.00 DNS

Flight 2
1 Tedford, Davien 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 49-07.00 47-08.50 10
2 Cagle, Bryton 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 38-01.25 43-07.00 8
3 McCord, Cooper 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 43-08.50 41-09.50 4
4 Berka, Riley 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 40-00.00 40-03.00 2
5 Goodwin, Noah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 36-03.00 35-08.00
6 Sweeden, Jacob 11 PAWHUSKA 37-06.50 35-06.00
7 Andris, Duncan 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 33-01.00 33-09.50
8 Arnett, Jaxon 11 PAWHUSKA 34-07.00 32-04.00
-- Slief, Paxton 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 31-00.50 DNS
-- Peyton, Morgan 12 VERDIGRIS 36-10.25 DNS
-- Murdoch, Ryan 12 PAWHUSKA 38-10.00 DNS

#50 Boys' Shot Put Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fuller, Brode 8 VERDIGRIS MS 39-01.00 40-04.00 10
2 Gilmore, Emerson 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 35-07.00 39-10.00 8
3 Johnson, Jace 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 39-08.00 6
4 Hager, Aiden 8 VERDIGRIS MS 39-02.50 38-07.00 4
5 Brown, Zerrik 8 VERDIGRIS MS 38-03.50 36-06.00 2
6 Hopkins, Dagan 9 VINITA MS 37-04.00 34-11.00 1
7 Goss, Zach 9 VINITA MS 37-09.00 34-06.00
8 Hash, Carson 8 ADAIR MS 34-01.00
9 Bendabout, Blake 8 ADAIR MS 32-08.00
10 Fullbright, Will 9 VINITA MS 31-01.00 31-09.00
11 Slief, Pierson 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 31-09.00
12 Gill, Levi 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 31-08.00 31-03.00
13 Evans, Asher 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 28-11.00
14 Morrison, Malachi 8 ADAIR MS 28-09.00
15 Rolph, Jermiah 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 23-10.00 27-01.00
16 Moseley, Turner 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 26-02.50 26-11.00
17 Snyder, Ayden 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 21-08.00 24-00.00
18 Kuehn, Jesse 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 24-03.50 23-10.00
19 Williams, James 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 22-11.50 23-01.00

4/18/25, 5:01 PM Manage 2025 Vinita JH/HS Track Meet

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/6142856/runmeet/reports/results 38/49



Flight 1
1 Johnson, Jace 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 39-08.00 6
2 Hash, Carson 8 ADAIR MS 34-01.00
3 Bendabout, Blake 8 ADAIR MS 32-08.00
4 Slief, Pierson 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 31-09.00
5 Evans, Asher 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 28-11.00
6 Morrison, Malachi 8 ADAIR MS 28-09.00
7 Rolph, Jermiah 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 23-10.00 27-01.00
8 Snyder, Ayden 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 21-08.00 24-00.00
9 Kuehn, Jesse 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 24-03.50 23-10.00
10 Williams, James 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 22-11.50 23-01.00

Flight 2
1 Fuller, Brode 8 VERDIGRIS MS 39-01.00 40-04.00 10
2 Gilmore, Emerson 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 35-07.00 39-10.00 8
3 Hager, Aiden 8 VERDIGRIS MS 39-02.50 38-07.00 4
4 Brown, Zerrik 8 VERDIGRIS MS 38-03.50 36-06.00 2
5 Hopkins, Dagan 9 VINITA MS 37-04.00 34-11.00 1
6 Goss, Zach 9 VINITA MS 37-09.00 34-06.00
7 Fullbright, Will 9 VINITA MS 31-01.00 31-09.00
8 Gill, Levi 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 31-08.00 31-03.00
9 Moseley, Turner 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 26-02.50 26-11.00

#51 Girls' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kirk, Rachel 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 120-07.00 130-11.00 10
2 Overton, Kyla 11 DEWEY 106-07.00 112-00.50 8
3 Nichols, Lacey 11 DEWEY 102-11.00 98-00.00 6
4 Leland, Illyssa 12 PAWHUSKA 93-09.00 97-02.00 4
5 Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 78-04.00 89-08.00 2
6 Lyon, Lizzy 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 84-10.00 85-10.50 1
7 Heiskell, Sarah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 90-03.00 85-04.00
8 Swan, Kaci 11 DEWEY 74-06.00 78-11.00
9 Smith, Dakota 11 VINITA 77-03.00 76-02.00
10 Fuller, Maegan 12 VERDIGRIS 67-02.00 72-01.00
11 Hency, Sara 11 VINITA 76-11.00 69-02.00
12 Key, Emma 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 51-08.00 65-02.00
13 Lafalier, Ashland 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 71-10.00 64-05.50
14 Miles, Audi 9 PAWHUSKA 66-04.00 62-11.00
15 Stout, Brynlee 9 VERDIGRIS 66-06.00 61-06.00
16 Deacon, Allison 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 71-00.00 60-08.00
17 Eveleigh, Sara 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 103-00.00 60-03.50
18 Christian, Mikayla 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 71-06.00 59-09.00
19 Hinds, Chandi 9 OOLOGAH 70-05.00 58-08.00
20 Smith, Hannah 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 66-11.00 52-06.00
21 Bandy, Jenna 9 VINITA 46-03.50
22 Sallee, Ellie 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 37-06.00 35-08.00
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Flight 1
1 Fuller, Maegan 12 VERDIGRIS 67-02.00 72-01.00
2 Key, Emma 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 51-08.00 65-02.00
3 Miles, Audi 9 PAWHUSKA 66-04.00 62-11.00
4 Stout, Brynlee 9 VERDIGRIS 66-06.00 61-06.00
5 Deacon, Allison 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 71-00.00 60-08.00
6 Christian, Mikayla 10 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 71-06.00 59-09.00
7 Hinds, Chandi 9 OOLOGAH 70-05.00 58-08.00
8 Smith, Hannah 12 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 66-11.00 52-06.00
9 Bandy, Jenna 9 VINITA 46-03.50
10 Sallee, Ellie 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 37-06.00 35-08.00

Flight 2
1 Kirk, Rachel 10 ADAIR PUBLIC 120-07.00 130-11.00 10
2 Overton, Kyla 11 DEWEY 106-07.00 112-00.50 8
3 Nichols, Lacey 11 DEWEY 102-11.00 98-00.00 6
4 Leland, Illyssa 12 PAWHUSKA 93-09.00 97-02.00 4
5 Curry, Emillie 9 PAWHUSKA 78-04.00 89-08.00 2
6 Lyon, Lizzy 11 ADAIR PUBLIC 84-10.00 85-10.50 1
7 Heiskell, Sarah 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 90-03.00 85-04.00
8 Swan, Kaci 11 DEWEY 74-06.00 78-11.00
9 Smith, Dakota 11 VINITA 77-03.00 76-02.00
10 Hency, Sara 11 VINITA 76-11.00 69-02.00
11 Lafalier, Ashland 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 71-10.00 64-05.50
12 Eveleigh, Sara 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 103-00.00 60-03.50

#52 Girls' Discus Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Abigail 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 61-01.00 67-08.00 10
2 Collins, Blakley 8 VINITA MS 52-00.50 65-11.50 8
3 Graves, Ayanna 8 VINITA MS 61-03.50 64-10.00 6
4 Garnett, Daisy 8 PAWHUSKA MS 62-11.00 59-06.00 4
5 Russell, Bree 7 ADAIR MS 58-08.50 2
6 Gray, Elin 8 VERDIGRIS MS 74-06.50 54-07.00 1
7 Wilson, Haylie 7 ADAIR MS 52-08.00
8 Green, Adalynn 8 VERDIGRIS MS 49-03.50 52-02.00
9 Moss, Brylee 8 VINITA MS 54-03.50 50-02.50
10 Snodgrass, Parker 7 PAWHUSKA MS 61-07.00 49-11.00
11 Johnson, Kalyn 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 65-07.00 49-09.50
12 Bynum, Avery 8 VERDIGRIS MS 46-09.00
13 Henley, Avah 7 PAWHUSKA MS 60-00.00 45-04.00
14 Oldham, Jorja 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 52-03.00 44-02.00
15 Skinner, Mattison 7 VINITA MS 53-04.50 40-03.00
16 Rider, Rylinn 7 VINITA MS 33-05.00 38-01.50
17 Cantu, Kynzee 7 VINITA MS 33-01.00 37-07.00
-- Standeford, Jyntri 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 51-00.00 DNS
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Flight 1
1 Collins, Blakley 8 VINITA MS 52-00.50 65-11.50 8
2 Russell, Bree 7 ADAIR MS 58-08.50 2
3 Wilson, Haylie 7 ADAIR MS 52-08.00
4 Green, Adalynn 8 VERDIGRIS MS 49-03.50 52-02.00
5 Bynum, Avery 8 VERDIGRIS MS 46-09.00
6 Oldham, Jorja 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 52-03.00 44-02.00
7 Rider, Rylinn 7 VINITA MS 33-05.00 38-01.50
8 Cantu, Kynzee 7 VINITA MS 33-01.00 37-07.00
-- Standeford, Jyntri 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 51-00.00 DNS

Flight 2
1 Johnson, Abigail 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 61-01.00 67-08.00 10
2 Graves, Ayanna 8 VINITA MS 61-03.50 64-10.00 6
3 Garnett, Daisy 8 PAWHUSKA MS 62-11.00 59-06.00 4
4 Gray, Elin 8 VERDIGRIS MS 74-06.50 54-07.00 1
5 Moss, Brylee 8 VINITA MS 54-03.50 50-02.50
6 Snodgrass, Parker 7 PAWHUSKA MS 61-07.00 49-11.00
7 Johnson, Kalyn 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 65-07.00 49-09.50
8 Henley, Avah 7 PAWHUSKA MS 60-00.00 45-04.00
9 Skinner, Mattison 7 VINITA MS 53-04.50 40-03.00

#53 Boys' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Haden 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 138-10.00 10
2 Gilbreath, Landon 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 132-09.00 136-07.50 8
3 Cagle, Bryton 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 136-06.00 135-04.00 6
4 Swagerty, Dylan 11 VINITA 114-11.00 129-00.00 4
5 Bendabout, Braden 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 124-00.00 124-01.00 2
6 Berka, Riley 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 119-00.00 119-01.50 1
7 Sweeden, Jacob 11 PAWHUSKA 108-02.00 106-11.00
8 Andris, Duncan 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 103-09.00 106-03.00
9 Henderson, Dawson 11 VINITA 104-11.00 105-03.00
10 Falling, Carter 12 VINITA 104-04.00 101-10.00
11 Gilbreath, Jake 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 102-10.00 101-01.00
12 Gragg, Chance 12 OOLOGAH 90-01.00 97-02.00
13 Magness, Joseph 12 DEWEY 107-00.00 96-03.00
14 Arnett, Jaxon 11 PAWHUSKA 89-03.00 91-02.00
15 White, Tristan 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 75-04.00 90-08.00
-- Gehle, Wyatt 11 OKLAHOMA UNION NM
-- Houghland, Garrett 12 VERDIGRIS NM
-- Fischer, Eli 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN NM
-- Brown, Terrence 12 VERDIGRIS 73-01.00 NM
-- Dillon, Joey 10 DEWEY 75-00.00 NM
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Flight 1
1 Johnson, Haden 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 138-10.00 10
2 Gragg, Chance 12 OOLOGAH 90-01.00 97-02.00
3 Arnett, Jaxon 11 PAWHUSKA 89-03.00 91-02.00
4 White, Tristan 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 75-04.00 90-08.00
-- Gehle, Wyatt 11 OKLAHOMA UNION NM
-- Houghland, Garrett 12 VERDIGRIS NM
-- Fischer, Eli 11 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN NM
-- Brown, Terrence 12 VERDIGRIS 73-01.00 NM
-- Dillon, Joey 10 DEWEY 75-00.00 NM

Flight 2
1 Gilbreath, Landon 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 132-09.00 136-07.50 8
2 Cagle, Bryton 12 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 136-06.00 135-04.00 6
3 Swagerty, Dylan 11 VINITA 114-11.00 129-00.00 4
4 Bendabout, Braden 9 ADAIR PUBLIC 124-00.00 124-01.00 2
5 Berka, Riley 12 ADAIR PUBLIC 119-00.00 119-01.50 1
6 Sweeden, Jacob 11 PAWHUSKA 108-02.00 106-11.00
7 Andris, Duncan 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 103-09.00 106-03.00
8 Henderson, Dawson 11 VINITA 104-11.00 105-03.00
9 Falling, Carter 12 VINITA 104-04.00 101-10.00
10 Gilbreath, Jake 11 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 102-10.00 101-01.00
11 Magness, Joseph 12 DEWEY 107-00.00 96-03.00

#54 Boys' Discus Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fuller, Brode 8 VERDIGRIS MS 125-00.00 134-04.00 10
2 Gilmore, Emerson 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 127-00.00 7
2 Gilmore, Emerson 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 127-00.00 7
4 Brown, Zerrik 8 VERDIGRIS MS 105-07.50 115-04.00 4
5 Hash, Carson 8 ADAIR MS 114-04.00 2
6 Cagle, Jackson 8 VERDIGRIS MS 116-04.50 110-01.00 1
7 Blay, Hunter 9 VINITA MS 105-04.00 99-06.50
8 Goss, Zach 9 VINITA MS 124-06.00 94-07.00
9 Hopkins, Dagan 9 VINITA MS 98-08.00 90-02.00
10 Bendabout, Blake 8 ADAIR MS 87-08.00
11 Evans, Asher 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 84-02.00
12 Gill, Levi 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 84-04.00 77-07.50
13 Kuehn, Jesse 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 60-11.00 74-04.00
14 Moseley, Turner 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 85-07.00 73-01.00
15 Snyder, Ayden 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 63-02.00 68-04.00
16 Rolph, Jermiah 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 45-10.00 68-03.00
17 Slief, Pierson 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 61-11.00 60-11.00
-- Lorette, Jackson 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 70-01.00 NM
-- Crockett, Cinch 8 ADAIR MS NM
-- Williams, James 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 59-09.00 NM
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Flight 1
1 Gilmore, Emerson 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 127-00.00 7
1 Gilmore, Emerson 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) 127-00.00 7
3 Hash, Carson 8 ADAIR MS 114-04.00 2
4 Bendabout, Blake 8 ADAIR MS 87-08.00
5 Evans, Asher 9 SEQUOYAH (CLAREMORE) … 84-02.00
6 Kuehn, Jesse 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 60-11.00 74-04.00
7 Rolph, Jermiah 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 45-10.00 68-03.00
8 Slief, Pierson 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 61-11.00 60-11.00
-- Crockett, Cinch 8 ADAIR MS NM
-- Williams, James 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 59-09.00 NM

Flight 2
1 Fuller, Brode 8 VERDIGRIS MS 125-00.00 134-04.00 10
2 Brown, Zerrik 8 VERDIGRIS MS 105-07.50 115-04.00 4
3 Cagle, Jackson 8 VERDIGRIS MS 116-04.50 110-01.00 1
4 Blay, Hunter 9 VINITA MS 105-04.00 99-06.50
5 Goss, Zach 9 VINITA MS 124-06.00 94-07.00
6 Hopkins, Dagan 9 VINITA MS 98-08.00 90-02.00
7 Gill, Levi 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 84-04.00 77-07.50
8 Moseley, Turner 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 85-07.00 73-01.00
9 Snyder, Ayden 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 63-02.00 68-04.00
-- Lorette, Jackson 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 70-01.00 NM

#55 Girls' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kittermanjennings, Kaiden 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 4-08.00 5-00.00 10
2 Hedges, Mackenzie 10 DEWEY 5-02.00 5-00.00 8
3 Todd, Hallie 11 VINITA 4-08.00 4-06.00 6
4 McClintock, Lillie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 4-02.00 4-04.00 4
5 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 4-02.00 4-02.00 2
-- Dante, Bella 9 VERDIGRIS NH
-- Perry, Abbey 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 4-04.00 NH

Flight 1
1 Kittermanjennings, Kaiden 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 4-08.00 5-00.00 10
2 Hedges, Mackenzie 10 DEWEY 5-02.00 5-00.00 8
3 Todd, Hallie 11 VINITA 4-08.00 4-06.00 6
4 McClintock, Lillie 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 4-02.00 4-04.00 4
5 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 4-02.00 4-02.00 2
-- Dante, Bella 9 VERDIGRIS NH
-- Perry, Abbey 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 4-04.00 NH
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#56 Girls' High Jump Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Weathers, Kyann 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 4-04.00 10
2 Reese, Brylee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 3-10.00 4-04.00 8
3 Edwards, Amelia 7 VERDIGRIS MS 4-00.00 4-02.00 5
3 Doggett, Jolee 9 VINITA MS 4-04.00 4-02.00 5
5 Allen, Maileigh 7 ADAIR MS 4-02.00 2
6 Jones, Keely 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 3-10.00 1
7 Collins, Clancey 8 VINITA MS 3-10.00 3-10.00
-- Wickham, Isabel 8 VERDIGRIS MS NH
-- Meeks, Emily 8 VERDIGRIS MS DNS
-- Spruell, Adaline 8 ADAIR MS NH
-- Lemons, Kylin 8 ADAIR MS NH
-- Smith, Kaysie 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS NH
-- Jones, Jaylie 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 4-00.00 NH

Flight 1
1 Weathers, Kyann 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 4-04.00 10
2 Reese, Brylee 8 PAWHUSKA MS 3-10.00 4-04.00 8
3 Edwards, Amelia 7 VERDIGRIS MS 4-00.00 4-02.00 5
3 Doggett, Jolee 9 VINITA MS 4-04.00 4-02.00 5
5 Allen, Maileigh 7 ADAIR MS 4-02.00 2
6 Jones, Keely 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 3-10.00 1
7 Collins, Clancey 8 VINITA MS 3-10.00 3-10.00
-- Wickham, Isabel 8 VERDIGRIS MS NH
-- Meeks, Emily 8 VERDIGRIS MS DNS
-- Spruell, Adaline 8 ADAIR MS NH
-- Lemons, Kylin 8 ADAIR MS NH
-- Smith, Kaysie 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS NH
-- Jones, Jaylie 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 4-00.00 NH

#57 Boys' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Walker, Tripp 10 PAWHUSKA 6-00.00 6-04.00 10
2 Anderson, Jensen 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6-02.00 6-04.00 8
3 Nash, Kane 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 6-00.00 6-00.00 6
4 Okwufulueze, Zizi 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 5-06.00 5-10.00 4
5 McElroy, Kellen 11 VERDIGRIS 5-10.00 5-08.00 2
6 Thurman, Cooper 12 VERDIGRIS 5-06.00 1
7 Williams, Travis 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 5-06.00 5-04.00
8 Tate, Connor 9 DEWEY 5-02.00 5-02.00
-- Strle, Nicholas 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN NH
-- Gibson, Wes 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN NH
-- Hayes, Blaik 12 VINITA 5-02.00 DNS
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Flight 1
1 Walker, Tripp 10 PAWHUSKA 6-00.00 6-04.00 10
2 Anderson, Jensen 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 6-02.00 6-04.00 8
3 Nash, Kane 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 6-00.00 6-00.00 6
4 Okwufulueze, Zizi 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 5-06.00 5-10.00 4
5 McElroy, Kellen 11 VERDIGRIS 5-10.00 5-08.00 2
6 Thurman, Cooper 12 VERDIGRIS 5-06.00 1
7 Williams, Travis 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 5-06.00 5-04.00
8 Tate, Connor 9 DEWEY 5-02.00 5-02.00
-- Strle, Nicholas 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN NH
-- Gibson, Wes 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN NH
-- Hayes, Blaik 12 VINITA 5-02.00 DNS

#58 Boys' High Jump Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Roach, Jett 8 VERDIGRIS MS 5-00.00 5-02.00 10
2 Malchow, Raymond 8 ADAIR MS 5-02.00 8
3 Noland, Jacob 8 ADAIR MS 5-00.00 6
4 Chitwood, Brixton 7 ADAIR MS 4-10.00 4
5 Schondel, Hunter 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 4-08.00 4-10.00 2
-- Fuller, Brode 8 VERDIGRIS MS DNS
-- Woods, Carson 9 VERDIGRIS MS DNS

Flight 1
1 Roach, Jett 8 VERDIGRIS MS 5-00.00 5-02.00 10
2 Malchow, Raymond 8 ADAIR MS 5-02.00 8
3 Noland, Jacob 8 ADAIR MS 5-00.00 6
4 Chitwood, Brixton 7 ADAIR MS 4-10.00 4
5 Schondel, Hunter 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 4-08.00 4-10.00 2
-- Fuller, Brode 8 VERDIGRIS MS DNS
-- Woods, Carson 9 VERDIGRIS MS DNS

#59 Girls' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Tanner, Tia 12 PAWHUSKA 7-06.00 7-06.00 10
2 Hamm, Lilly 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 7-00.00 5-06.00 8

Flight 1
1 Tanner, Tia 12 PAWHUSKA 7-06.00 7-06.00 10
2 Hamm, Lilly 9 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 7-00.00 5-06.00 8
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#61 Boys' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Schick, Cade 10 OOLOGAH 10-06.00 10-00.00 10
2 Bargas, Kolby 10 VINITA 8-00.00 8
3 Hertel, Kyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 7-06.00 7-06.00 6
4 Messick, Trace VINITA 7-00.00 4
5 Terwilliger, Kolten 10 VINITA 7-00.00 2

Flight 1
1 Schick, Cade 10 OOLOGAH 10-06.00 10-00.00 10
2 Bargas, Kolby 10 VINITA 8-00.00 8
3 Hertel, Kyler 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 7-06.00 7-06.00 6
4 Messick, Trace VINITA 7-00.00 4
5 Terwilliger, Kolten 10 VINITA 7-00.00 2

#63 Girls' Long Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Smith, Jaelynn 11 DEWEY 14-00.00 15-00.00 10
2 Warford, Ashtyn 11 OOLOGAH 15-10.50 14-10.50 8
3 Jones, Addi 11 DEWEY 14-02.00 14-09.00 6
4 Hedges, Mackenzie 10 DEWEY 14-09.00 14-02.50 4
5 Kittermanjennings, Kaiden 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 14-03.00 14-01.00 2
6 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 13-01.00 12-09.50 1
7 Milligan, Ryleigh 9 VERDIGRIS 12-08.00 12-08.00
8 Persons, Joslyn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 12-08.00 11-02.00
9 Spencer, Kennadi 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 11-03.00 10-07.50

Flight 1
1 Smith, Jaelynn 11 DEWEY 14-00.00 15-00.00 10
2 Warford, Ashtyn 11 OOLOGAH 15-10.50 14-10.50 8
3 Jones, Addi 11 DEWEY 14-02.00 14-09.00 6
4 Hedges, Mackenzie 10 DEWEY 14-09.00 14-02.50 4
5 Kittermanjennings, Kaiden 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 14-03.00 14-01.00 2
6 Palacios, Leonor 12 VERDIGRIS 13-01.00 12-09.50 1
7 Milligan, Ryleigh 9 VERDIGRIS 12-08.00 12-08.00
8 Persons, Joslyn 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 12-08.00 11-02.00
9 Spencer, Kennadi 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 11-03.00 10-07.50
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#64 Girls' Long Jump Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Robinson, Abigail 8 VINITA MS 14-05.00 14-06.25 10
2 Tanner, Jayli 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14-10.50 13-10.75 8
3 Devilbiss, Kharington 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14-02.25 13-03.00 6
4 White, Karsyn 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 11-07.75 12-08.00 4
5 Weathers, Kyann 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13-11.00 12-01.00 2
6 Coats, Ashley 8 VINITA MS 12-01.25 11-11.50 1
7 Callahan, Peyton 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 12-04.00 11-05.00
8 Maxey, Audrey 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 12-03.00 11-04.75
9 Melson, Shay 8 VERDIGRIS MS 11-01.50
10 Collins, Revelle 8 VERDIGRIS MS 11-01.00
11 Hanks, Jamie 7 ADAIR MS 11-00.25
12 Pounds, Brody 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 12-06.00 10-05.75
13 Lemons, Kylin 8 ADAIR MS 10-00.00
14 Crawford, Carsyn 7 PAWHUSKA MS 9-10.25 10-00.00
15 Reese, Kavari 7 PAWHUSKA MS 10-00.50 9-05.50
16 Burchfield, Addyson 7 VERDIGRIS MS 7-09.00
-- Garnett, Daisy 8 PAWHUSKA MS 11-01.50 DNS

Flight 1
1 Melson, Shay 8 VERDIGRIS MS 11-01.50
2 Collins, Revelle 8 VERDIGRIS MS 11-01.00
3 Hanks, Jamie 7 ADAIR MS 11-00.25
4 Lemons, Kylin 8 ADAIR MS 10-00.00
5 Crawford, Carsyn 7 PAWHUSKA MS 9-10.25 10-00.00
6 Reese, Kavari 7 PAWHUSKA MS 10-00.50 9-05.50
7 Burchfield, Addyson 7 VERDIGRIS MS 7-09.00
-- Garnett, Daisy 8 PAWHUSKA MS 11-01.50 DNS

Flight 2
1 Robinson, Abigail 8 VINITA MS 14-05.00 14-06.25 10
2 Tanner, Jayli 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14-10.50 13-10.75 8
3 Devilbiss, Kharington 8 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14-02.25 13-03.00 6
4 White, Karsyn 8 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 11-07.75 12-08.00 4
5 Weathers, Kyann 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 13-11.00 12-01.00 2
6 Coats, Ashley 8 VINITA MS 12-01.25 11-11.50 1
7 Callahan, Peyton 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 12-04.00 11-05.00
8 Maxey, Audrey 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 12-03.00 11-04.75
9 Pounds, Brody 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 12-06.00 10-05.75
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#65 Boys' Long Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Walker, Tripp 10 PAWHUSKA 20-04.00 19-09.00 10
2 Okwufulueze, Zizi 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 19-08.00 19-06.00 8
3 Wickham, Colton 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 19-10.00 18-09.00 6
4 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 16-08.00 18-03.00 4
5 Grahlert, Draevyn 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 16-10.50 17-09.00 2
6 Frisinger, Ryan 10 DEWEY 17-07.00 17-04.00 1
7 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 17-01.00 17-03.00
8 White, Tristan 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17-04.50 17-02.00
9 Stelling, Peyton 10 VERDIGRIS 17-02.00 16-11.00
10 Gibson, Wes 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17-01.00 16-07.00
11 Blake, Zach 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17-06.00 16-00.00
12 Naylor, Joe 9 DEWEY 16-06.00 15-03.00
13 Smiley, Caden 10 VINITA 15-11.00 15-02.00
14 Seward, Layton VINITA 15-05.00 15-01.00
15 Hinojosa, Trey 12 VERDIGRIS 14-03.00 14-10.25
16 Tate, Connor 9 DEWEY 15-04.00 14-10.00
17 Lindner, Joseph 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 17-08.00 14-10.00
18 Fike, ryce 10 VINITA 14-02.50 14-02.50
19 Rickey, Travion 10 VINITA 14-00.00 14-01.50
-- Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 16-05.00 DNS

Flight 1
1 Kelley, Paycen 9 PAWHUSKA 16-08.00 18-03.00 4
2 Grahlert, Draevyn 9 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN 16-10.50 17-09.00 2
3 Naylor, Joe 9 DEWEY 16-06.00 15-03.00
4 Smiley, Caden 10 VINITA 15-11.00 15-02.00
5 Seward, Layton VINITA 15-05.00 15-01.00
6 Hinojosa, Trey 12 VERDIGRIS 14-03.00 14-10.25
7 Tate, Connor 9 DEWEY 15-04.00 14-10.00
8 Fike, ryce 10 VINITA 14-02.50 14-02.50
9 Rickey, Travion 10 VINITA 14-00.00 14-01.50
-- Grooms, Jack 10 PAWHUSKA 16-05.00 DNS

Flight 2
1 Walker, Tripp 10 PAWHUSKA 20-04.00 19-09.00 10
2 Okwufulueze, Zizi 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 19-08.00 19-06.00 8
3 Wickham, Colton 11 OKLAHOMA UNION 19-10.00 18-09.00 6
4 Frisinger, Ryan 10 DEWEY 17-07.00 17-04.00 1
5 Lowery, Koen 9 OKLAHOMA UNION 17-01.00 17-03.00
6 White, Tristan 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17-04.50 17-02.00
7 Stelling, Peyton 10 VERDIGRIS 17-02.00 16-11.00
8 Gibson, Wes 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17-01.00 16-07.00
9 Blake, Zach 11 REJOICE CHRISTIAN 17-06.00 16-00.00
10 Lindner, Joseph 10 OKLAHOMA UNION 17-08.00 14-10.00
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#66 Boys' Long Jump Junior High Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS MS 16-08.00 10
2 Helms, Hunter 7 ADAIR MS 16-05.00 8
3 Brackett, Camden 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14-09.00 6
4 Ward, Zaiden 8 ADAIR MS 14-09.00 4
5 Alinger, Isaiah 7 VERDIGRIS MS 13-03.50 2
6 Anderson, Jaxson 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 10-05.00 12-01.00 1
7 Chew, Talon 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 11-09.00 11-03.00
8 Weber, Tegan 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 11-01.50 11-02.50
9 Clark, Ayden 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 10-11.00 11-00.00
10 Noland, Jacob 8 ADAIR MS 10-11.00
11 Briggs, Logan 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 9-09.00 10-05.00
12 Edwards, Maxton 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 10-02.00
-- Woods, Carson 9 VERDIGRIS MS NM

Flight 1
1 Riddle, Josue 9 VERDIGRIS MS 16-08.00 10
2 Helms, Hunter 7 ADAIR MS 16-05.00 8
3 Brackett, Camden 9 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 14-09.00 6
4 Ward, Zaiden 8 ADAIR MS 14-09.00 4
5 Alinger, Isaiah 7 VERDIGRIS MS 13-03.50 2
6 Anderson, Jaxson 6 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 10-05.00 12-01.00 1
7 Chew, Talon 7 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 11-09.00 11-03.00
8 Weber, Tegan 8 OKLAHOMA UNION MS 11-01.50 11-02.50
9 Clark, Ayden 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 10-11.00 11-00.00
10 Noland, Jacob 8 ADAIR MS 10-11.00
11 Briggs, Logan 7 OOLOGAH-TALALA MS 9-09.00 10-05.00
12 Edwards, Maxton 6 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS 10-02.00
-- Woods, Carson 9 VERDIGRIS MS NM
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Team Scores
2025 Vinita JH/HS Track Meet - Apr 18, 2025

 Football Field

Junior High
Boys (15 of 15 events completed)

1 Adair MS 201
2 Verdigris MS 196
3 Oologah-Talala MS 55
4 Vinita MS 46
5 Oklahoma Union MS 25
6 Sequoyah (Claremore) MS 21
7 Wesleyan Christian MS 16
8 Sequoyah (Claremore) 7
9 Pawhuska MS 5

Girls (15 of 15 events completed)

1 Vinita MS 145
2 Oologah-Talala MS 131.5
3 Oklahoma Union MS 89
4 Verdigris MS 74
5 Pawhuska MS 70.5
6 Adair MS 40
7 Wesleyan Christian MS 35
8 Vinita 4

High School
Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Rejoice Christian 197
2 Oklahoma Union 105
3 Verdigris 91
4 Dewey 62
5 Vinita 54
6 Adair Public 42
7 Sequoyah (Claremore) 26
8 Pawhuska 24
9 Oologah 22
10 Wesleyan Christian 5

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Pawhuska 128
2 Dewey 119
3 Rejoice Christian 104
4 Vinita 96
5 Oklahoma Union 75
6 Verdigris 45
7 Adair Public 43
8 Oologah 17
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